


NBA Superstar 
Kareem Abdui­

Jabbar hooks one of 
the last shots 1n h1s 
professional career 
after 20 years, six 
championships and 
38,387 pomts. the most 
in pro history. 

2 Tour de France 
winner Greg 

LeMond embraced his 
mag1c b1cycle on the 
cover of "Sports 
Illustrated" after be1ng 
named Sportsman of 
the Year. 

Califorma Interstate 
880 p1tched and 

heaved Oct 17 when 
the quake hit 
Reg1stenng 7.1 on the 
Richter scale, 11 
claimed 67 lives and 
caused $6.5 billion in 
property damages. 

Voyager II captured 
a false-color image 

of Neptune on its way 
to an endless JOurney 
1nto .nterstellar space. 

A maniacal grin lit 
the face of the 

Joker (Jack Nicholson) 
1n Warner Bros.' action­
adventure film 
"Batman: 

The People's 
Liberation Army 

crushed a human 
barricade to regain 
control of Tiananmen 
Square, the s1te of a 
month-long pro­
democracy protest by 
one-million Chinese 
students and workers. 



• Barb1e h1t the B1g 
• 3-0 1n 1989 The 
eternal teen has come 
a long way s1nce her 
introduction and now 
enjoys a trendier look 
and ncher sales. 

I A weary President 
Bush announced 

U.S. troops had 
invaded Panama Dec. 
20 on a miSSIOn to 
capture General 
Manuel Nonega on 
drug charges. 

Fireworks sizzled 1n 
the Paris sky, 

illuminating the Arch of 
Triumph during the 
200th ann1versary of 
the French Revolution. 

East met West 
for the first t1me 

in years followmg 
the destruction of the 
Berlin Wall. Berlin 
youth danced near 
Checkpoint Charlie 1n 
celebration. 

II New K1ds on the 
Block took the 

pop mus1c scene by 
storm with their No. 1 
hit s1ngle,"l'll Be Lov1ng 
You (Forever)." Group 
members are Jon 
Knight. Danny Wood, 
Joe Mcintyre, Donnie 
Wahlberg and Jordan 
Kmght. 

It's not a secret 
anymore The 

radar-eluding B-2 
stealth bomber was 
displayed for the first 
time 1n Palmdale, 
California. 





T he philosophies of one age have become the ab urdities of the next, and the foolish­
ness of yesterday has become the wisdom of tomorrow. 

Sir William Osler 

Wagner Community School 
Wagner, Sout h Dakota 
57380 
Presents 
Beginning A New Decade 
With Class 
Volume 48 

Table Of Contents 

Theme .. 
Activities 
People . . 
Athletics 
Index ... 

0 0 2 
0 0 5 
.17 
.37 
.78 



Top: Mary oukup, Kelly oukup, John Harmon, Ericka Frei, 
Darcy Kaberna, Meli a Wei er, and Barb Cuka are bu y "work­
ing" on their Government as ignment. 
Middle: howing their clas spirit on "GI Joe Day" are enior 
(Back row) Tila Matti , Paul Carda, John Kocer, Dennis Iemen , 
John Otte, Frank Blaha, Mary oukup, Tana ecker, (Third row) 
Tonia Isebrands, LuAnn Wiltz, Barb Cuka, Dana Andersh, ( ec­
ond row) Theresa Krcil, Jodi Bee on, Jamie Hornstra, Amiee 
Lhotak, Tara Uecker, (Front row) Julie Krcil, Lynn Bee on, Me­
li a Wei er, Ericka Frei, Darcy Kaberna, and Janel Cihak. 
Bottom: The enior Cia s Float was a succe s at the 19 9 Labor 
Day Parade. 

Decade 

Begins 

With 

Class 

In the Fall of 1989, the Senior class 
of 1990 began their quest to start the 
new decade with class. Over the 
years, past eniors had done unique 
things, but this class truly wanted to 
be different. 

To start the new school year off 
with enthusiasm and class spirit the 
1990 Seniors designed, created, and 
constructed a class float for the La­
bor Day Parade. With hours of hard 
work and fun the float turned out to 
be a smashing success. 

After school began the Seniors 
kept the "class" rolling in with plans 
to be the first clas with the National 
Guard Honor Guard as part of 
Graduation. In addition, the dedi­
cated eniors had the most class 
members on the honor roll. 

The class of 1990 has not always 
been this "classy", but with spirit, 
determination, and class unity, they 
have truly come out shining, right in 
time for the new decade. 

2 Theme 



Looks like .John Otte lost his "class." ow, John Otte finally found his "cia 

Jamie Hornstra i caught sleeping during "class." 

Jeff Dvorak let' hi "cia " how. 

Twins Tana and Tara Uecker always had "cia Theme 3 



The Annual taff Planning Committee includes 
Back Row: ick oukup, Kara Payer, and Ann ou­
kup. Front Row: Janelle Twitero, Julie Fischer, 
LuAnn Wiltz, and Jaclyn Cihak. 

Annual 

Staff 

Faces 

Challenge 
The Annual taff had the challeng­

ing dutie of writing tories, taking pic­
tures, planning pages, and meeting 
deadlines to pre erve the wonderful 
memorie of 1990. They tackled the e 
job with zest and determination. Thi 
year the Annual taff was given a work 
area off of Mrs. Twitero's room. An­
other change took place in the Planning 
Committee. This year it consisted of 
three ophomores, one Junior, and 
three eniors. In previous years it had 
consisted only of Juniors and Seniors. 
Mrs. Twitero, the three Sophomore , 
and the one Junior attended the Jo -
ten' Workshop in Mitchell. Mrs. Twi­
tero accompanied ix eniors to the 
Press Convention in Brookings. The 
Annual taff would like to thank Mrs. 
Twitero for her hardwork and dedica­
tion to the Annual. 

4 Annual taff 

Meli a Wei er, Tara Uecker, Mrs. Twitero, and Dana Ander h take a break while 
working on the annual. 

The 1990 Annual taff Member are Back Row: Ericka Frei, Julie Fi cher, Kara Payer, Ann 
oukup, Paula John on, Ann Beckwith, Barbara Echevarria, Tila Mattis, Leah Lighten berg, 

Lexi Holmberg, Tonia Isebrand , La hannon Picotte, Meli a Weisser, Traci Beeson, Carla 
Varu ka, Mr . Twitero. Middle Row: LuAnn Wiltz, Jennifer Koupal, Janelle Twitero, Jaclyn 
Cihak, icholas oukup, Donna Merkwan, Tara ecker, Darcy Kaberna, Dana Ander h, 

tacy Reinbold. Front Row: Jamie Horn tra, Jodi Beeson, Kristen Hosek, Hellen ilva, 
Jennifer Remme. 



' 

-

I 

Activities 
The Mi oula Children' Theater presented the play" now White and the 

even Dwarfs" with the help of Kelly Kuhlman, ick oukup, Matt Chiak, 
Tracy Leines, Dennis Clemens, Aaron Wiechmann, and .Jason Bure . 

orne familiar face in the Area Chorus Fe tival in Avon are Dana Ander h, 
Kristen Ho ek, Michelle Peter , Renee Wiechmann, Jenny Donnell, Jodi 
Bee on, Julie Krcil, Li a Gunnare, Darya Bich, Deni e Kocer, Heather 
Ander h, Jean Kindt, Dawn Deerinwater and Janelle Twitero. 

Activitie 5 



The enior English cia s looks expectantly for someone to come in and save 
them from their homework. Far left row, front to back: Mike Wynia, Mrs. 

choepf; econd row: Tila Mattis, Carla Varuska, T om Jackson, Edward Kindt; 
third row: Barb Echevarria, huck Zacharias, J ohn Harmon, J ohn Kocer; fa r 
left row: Paul Carda and Beau hield . 

Academic Pride 

Wagner Community chool 
has prided itself in its aca­
demic program. The school of­
fers thirty- ix different 
courses. This year economics 
and current event have been 
discontinued, while Account­
ing II was added. Al o, Build­
ing and Trade changed its 
name to Con truction and 
Masonry. 

Thi year the Wagner High 
School student entered a new 
decade not only with cla , but 
with academic dedication, 
particularly the seniors. In the 
first nine weeks, a record of 
eleven seniors made the " A" 
Honor Roll. Eleven seniors, 
which is about one-fourth of 
the class, were elected to Na­
tional Honor ociety. Fur­
thermore, the eniors' average 
ACT score wa above the na­
tional average in all area . 

However, the year was not 
all work. The tudent man­
aged to have fun, too. The 
freshmen, warily entering 
their first year of high school, 
learned equations with letters 
in them. They also entered the 
world of Shakespeare, study­
ing Romeo and Juliet. The 
freshmen did not appreciate 
deciphering their own lan­
guage just to find out what was 
going on. 

The sophomores ventured 

6 Academics 

into biology, discovering the 
insides of fi h, worms, and 
crawdad . They also learned a 
new definition of a proof and a 
theory in geometry. In addi­
tion, the cla learned a whole 
new vocabulary, with Mr . 
Schoepf guiding them. 

The juniors, finally upper­
cia smen, took on new chal­
lenge , notably fini bing their 
term paper . They di covered 
the real meaning of a deadline. 
The junior also found out 
how much fun chemistry ex­
periments were. One of their 
favorites was exploding hy­
drogen balloons, seeing whose 
explosion was the loudest. 

Last, but not least, are the 
seniors, who had previously 
had two years of Mrs. Schoepf 
and dreaded the third year 
even more. However, British 
Literature and term papers 
were not as bad as they ex­
pected. The eniors also took a 
cla s trip. On the original date 
of the trip, the bus turned 
around eight miles out of town 
due to bad weather, and their 
class trip turned out to be go­
ing to the Spot Cafe for break­
fast. Fortunately, in April, the 
seniors made it to Pierre. 
Roaming through the capital 
and trying to catch the duck 
at the lake, they made the 
most of their last class trip. 

T he art class, Shane Weisser, Mary Ann Dougherty, and Ran­
dy Cuka, work hard on their creations out of clay. 

Jeff Remme and J oe Blaha t ry to look like they are having a 
good time dissecting their fish . 

The freshmen's favorite part of physical science: Experiments! 
Left to right: Chandra Peters, J ean Kindt, Josh Payer, Justine 
Wood, and Ryan Han on. 



Mr. Nedved helps Boyd Dvorak and Jackie Cihak on their dissecting as Ann 
Beckwith works on her biology notes. 

During the Bu iness Law mock trial, Joe Kafka, John Harmon, Barbara Echevar­
ria, Mary oukup, and David Kotab concentrate on the ca e. 

Tracy Leine , Darrell McBride, Melis a Olson, icily Weddell, Lisa Gunnare, and 
Nyla Ashes diligently work on their Algebra. 

Brad Lhotak enjoys painting his picture for Art Clas . 

Julie Krcil model the Czech Co tume that John Kocer 
brought for his geography pre entation. 

Academics 7 



The 1989-90 tudent Council officers are Janel 
Cihak: Vice-Pre ident, Julie Krcil: ecretary­
Treasurer, and Julie Fischer: Pre ident. 

Student Council 
Active 

The 1989-90 Student Council members 
have been very active with this years pro­
jects which include "Pilgram ," with pro­
ceeds going to the Make-a-Wish Founda­
tion, Christmas caroling, Spirit Days, an 
"On the Wave Out of Here" Dance, a lap­
sit, and the establishment of the tudent 
Council Room. By having fun, working to­
gether, and representing our student body, 
the tudent Council has laid more bricks 
in the foundation of Wagner High School 
education, which will be enjoyed for dec­
ades to come. 

Change Sought By 

Honor Society 

A BIG change came about this year, as 
the National Honor ociety fought for the 
right to wear sashes at graduation. After 
attending two school board meetings, the 
group got their wi h. This battle demon­
strated that by striving for your goals, you 
can win. The 1989-90 National Honor o­
ciety has started a trend of activity that 
will hopefully be passed down for many 
generations. 

tudent Council/Honor ociety 

This year tudent Council include Kelly Ho ek, tacy Reinbold, Ann ly, Jay 
watek, Rick Podzimek, Greg Krcil, Joe Kafka, Meli a Wei ser, Darcy Kaberna, 

Cathy Zacharia , Mr . Langrehr (Advi or), Julie Krcil, Jeff Thaler, There a Krcil, 
Jackie Cihak, Ericka Frei, Jamie chroeder, Kay Eitemiller, Paula Johnson, Jaymie 
Phillip , Janel Cihak, Kelly oukup, Julie Fischer, Jennifer Remme, Lori Schoepf, 
and Rhiana Payer. 

The member of the ational Honor ociety are Jennifer Remme, Tonia I e­
brands, tacy Reinbold, Darcy Kaberna, Rick Rysavy, M Iissa Wei er, Kelly 

oukup, Janelle Twitero, Roger Wiltz (advisor), Rochelle Holzhauer, Rick Podzi­
mek, LuAnn Wiltz, Mary oukup, Joe Kafka, Dana Andersh, Lynn Bee on, and 
Ericka Frei. 



This year the WH Oral Interpretation team consisted of ten members from left to right 
in the back row Coach Mrs. choepf, Lexie Holmberg, Ann Beckwith, Kara Payer, Denise 
Kisely, Janelle Twitero, m the econd row tacy Reinbold, Darcy Kaberna, LaRae 
Youngbluth and sitting on the floor Lori , choepf and Darya Bich. 

Darcy Kaberna wa the first WH tudent to win uperi­
or at the tate Oral Interpretation contest. he has ac­
complished this feat two years in a row in oratory. 

After much practice and coaching from 
Mr . choepf, Darcy Kaberna and ,Jan­
elle Twitero had the opportunity to 
compete at regions. 

Kaberna Earns 

Second Superior 

At State 
The Oral Interpretation 

team had an awesome year 
with Darcy Kaberna going to 
the State Oratory contest 
and winning a superior. This 
is her second superior in 
three years of state competi­
tion, first for any WH stu­
dent. Competing at regions 
were Darcy Kaberna and 
Janelle Twitero. Tho e com­
peting in districts were 
Darcy Kaberna, Janelle Twi­
tero, Deni e Ki ely and 

tacy Reinbold. Nine stu­
dent traveled to Mt Marty 
to participate in the runner 
up contest they were Denise 
Kisely, Darya Bich, Janelle 
Twitero, Kara Payer, tacy 
Reinbold, LaRae Youngb-

luth, Lori choepf, Lexie 
Holmberg and Ruth Zephier. 
At the beginning of the year, 
the team traveled to Mitchel 
to participate in a workshop. 
Both as individuals and as a 
team they did a great job in 
representing WH . 

The team consi ted of the 
following member Darcy 
Kaberna and Darya Bich 
(Oratory); Lexie Holmberg 
and Janelle Twitero (Poet­
ry); tacy Reinbold, Lori 

choepf, LaRae Youngbluth, 
and Ruth Zephier ( erious 
Prose); Denise Ki ely, Jan­
elle Twitero, Kara Payer, 
and Ann Beckwith ( eriou 
Drama); Deni e Ki ely (Hu­
morou ). 

Oral Interp 9 



Culture Club: 
A Positive Action 

Group 
Culture Club officer are: Adam Zol­
nowsky, Jennifer Cournoyer, Jody 
Kirkie, Jaymie Phillip , and Chris 
Howard. 

The ulture lub i a group of Wagner High stu­
dents, who, with the upervision of Mr. ander on, 
work very hard throughout the year. The groups 
main purpo e i to provide positive group activities 
and help the members experience things they have 
never done before. They have done this through ski­
ing trip to Rapid City, vi iting Charter Ho pita!, 
viewing plays at D, doing community service, 
ponsoring chool dance. , raising money for the 

American Cancer ociety by sponsoring volleyball 
tournaments, and also many other activitie . All of 
the member mu t take responsibility by participat­
ing in the activitie . Any tudent at Wagner chool, 
grades 7-12, can belong to the Culture Club and join 
in on the fun! 

Culture Club member are: front row: Jody Kirkie, 
Jennifer Cournoyer, Jaymie Phillips, Chris Howard, 
and Adam Zolnowsky. econd row: Tina mejkal, 
Jami Langrehr, Viola Hare, armen Prue, Dean 
Hare, and Robbie Goulette. Third row: Gary Bette­
lyoun, Kelly teven ons, .John McBride, Brent 
McBride, and Darrell Gunhammer. Fourth row. Tif­
fany Langrehr, Fred Ponca, Greg Jo eph, and Dana 

ander on. 

Zephier 
Assists In 

Library 
hawn Zephier is always in the library when 

there are table and helfs to be cleaned or books 
that need to be returned to their lot . ince 

hawn is a faithful aide, Wagner tudents have no 
worry about the library staying organized. 

Alway ready to help, hawn Zephier i at your ervice. 

10 ulture lub 



Pep Club And "W" Club 
Pep Club members are; (back row) ick Soukup, .Jason laba, Dennis Clemens, Rick Rysavy, Boyd Dvorak, Jay Kafka, Chuck 
Zacharias, Chad Kreeger, Kelly oukup, .Joel Kotab, Perry Wiechmann (4th Row) tacy Reinbold, Rick Podzimek, Greg Krcil , Dana 
Woods, Christen Culbert, .John Harmon , Bill Frei, .Joe Kafka, Renee Wiechmann, .Jackie Cihak, Brenda Gruenewald, LuAnn Wiltz 
(:1rd Row) Carla Varuska, \\endy Honomichl, ancy Winckler, .Jennifer Koupal , Cindy Wranek, ,Jennifer Donnell, Melissa 01 on, 
,Jennifer laba, Donna Merkwan, Kara Payer, Tonia bebrand. (2nd Row) .Jennifer Remme, Mary oukup, Darcy Kaberna, Hellen 

ilva, Lynn Beeson, Paula .Johnson, Melissa Weisser, .Janel Cihak, .Julie Krcil, Theresa Krcil, .Julie Fi cher (Front Row) Jeff Thaler, 
,Janelle Twitero, Ann ,'ly, Tila Mattis, .Jodi Beeson, Dana Andersh, Ericka Frei, Janelle Kocer, Cathy Zacharia , Kri ti McEntee, 
Rochelle Holzbaur. 

"W" club members are: (Back Row) Frank Blaha, Jay watek, Danny Fi cher, Craig Kisley, Chet Eitemiller, Denni Clemen , John 
Kocer, Jeff Dvorak, Tony Blaha, Chris laba, Tom Jackson (4th Row) Ja on laba, Brad Lhotak, Jeff Thaler, Rick Ry avy, Boyd 
Dvorak, Chuck Zacharia , had Kreeger, Kelly oukup, Jay Kafka, ick oukup, Beau hield , (3rd Row) Rick Podzimek, Greg 
Krcil, Dana Woods, Chri ten Culbert, John Harmon, Bill Frei, Joe Kafka, Renee Wiechmann, Jackie Cihak, Tonia Isebrand , LuAnn 
Wiltz, Cathy Zacharia (2nd Row) Mary oukup, Ericka Frei, Jennifer Koupal, Lynn Bee on, Paula John on, Meli a Wei er, Janel 

ihak, Julie Krcil, There a Krcil, Kristi McEntee, Rochelle Holzbaur (Front Row) Tana ecker, Ann ly, Cindy Wranek, Jennifer 
Donnell, Darya Bich, Jennifer Remme, tacy Reinbold, Julie Fischer, Tara Uecker, Denise Kocer, and Janelle Kocer. 

Pep & \ Club 11 



B 

Back row: Janelle Twitero 6th row: Renee Weichmann, Frank Blaha, Chad Schroeder, Dana \\'ood , Brenda Gruenwald, and .Julie 
Fischer 5th row: Mike Frei, Dale Carda, Danny Fi cher, Rick Podzimek, Bill Frei, and Ann Beckwith 4th row: Lori choepf, Rick 
Ry avy, David Kotab, Jeff Thaler, Denise Ki ely, Kristen Hosek, .Jodi Bee. on, Dana Andersh, Michelle Peters, and Me lis. a 
Wei er 3rd row: Darcy Kaberna, ick oukup, Aaron Weichmann, Greg Link, .Joel Kotab, tacy Reinbold, Tonia l!iebrand , 
Ericka Frei, and Ann oukup 2nd row: Cindy Wranek, Darya Bich, Wendy Honomichl, Beth chroeder, .Jennifer Donnell, 
Jennifer laba, hannon Lagg, ancy Winckler, Donna Merkwan, Tara ecker, and .Jackie ihak 1st row: .Joe Blaha, Mike 
Kotab, LaRae Youngbluth, Lynn Beeson, tacy John on, Kara Payer, Emera Soukup, and Paula Johnson 

a 
n 
d 

8 
9 

9 
0 

This year was very active for 
the band. They practiced hard 
and participated in some 
marching events, concerts, pep­
band, contest, festival , and the 
band trip. They started the 
year off before school started by 
marching in the Spencer pa­
rade, Czech Days, and Labor 
Day Parade. They did some 
field marching which was a lit­
tle harder. They went to a con­
test in Mitchell. They made a 
big improvement in our march­
ing and performed for halftime 
entertainment during Parent's 
Night. Their hard work payed 
off for many people were im­
pressed. Christmas was soon 
approaching and we prepared 
of the first concert of the year. 
We practiced everyday so when 
the concert rolled around we 
were ready. Pepband was an­
other event to keep us at school 
extra hours. Contest time was 
now here and many band mem­
bers stayed after to get ready 
for it. The judges were hard so 
there was only one superior. 
Darya Bich and Janelle Twi­
tero received the one on their 
sax duet. There were also festi ­
vals. The Augistana Band Fe -

12 Band 

tival selected three of the band 
members to participate. Unfor­
tunately, only Kara Payer and 
Denise Kisely could participate. 
The Area Wide Band Festival 
was a change of pace for those 
part icipat ing. When the day 
came they were excited to meet 
old friends and made new ones. 
They practiced hard all day 
taking one sect ion of the music 
at a time. It was hot and they 
wanted to quit but kept work­
ing. The guest director, Mr. 
James Boullion, was a nice per­
son. He kept them going even 
though they were tired. He re­
minded most of them of Wag­
ner's own band director, Mrs. 
Hanson. No wonder because he 
is her father. The concert was a 
success and most of them felt 
pride within themselves. There 
was also a Jazz Band this year. 
It got off to a shaky start but 
managed to work up a few songs 
for the Pops Concert. The band 
used the songs from the concert 
when they went on our band 
trip. The trip was fun . They got 
to see many things including 

ix Flag . The bus ride wa long 
but the trip was worth it. 

Kara Payer, Deni e Ki ely, and Darcy Kaberna were 
selected to the Augistana Band Fe tival. 

enior Member are top left to right: Paula Johnson, 
Jodi Beeson, Dana Ander h, Lynn Beeson, Ann oukup, 

tacy John on, Tonia I ebrands, Meli a Wei ser, Jamie 
Hornstra, Darcy Kaberna, T ara ecker, E ricka Frei, 
Frank Blaha, Kristen Hosek, tacy Reinbold, and J ulie 
Fischer 



The Area-Wide Band participants were (back) tacy Reinbold, Ann Beckwith, Ann oukup, Donna 
Merkwan, Kristen Hosek, Frank Blaha, ick Soukup, Paula Johnson, (second) Ericka Frei, Tara 

ecker, ,Jodi Beeson, Dana Andersh, tacy ,Johnson, ,Janelle Twitero, Deni e Kisely, (front) Dale 
Carda, Darcy Kaberna, Emera Soukup, Lynn Beeson, Cynthia Wranek, Brenda Gruenwald, and 
Melissa Wei. ser. 

The band officer for the 19 9-90 
school year were Lynn Beeson, 
Tonia Isebrand., and Tara Uecker. 

The Flag Corp for 19 9-90 were from (left to right) Lori choepf, Ann ly, 
Cynthia Wranek, Janelle Twitero, Renee Wiechmann, Julie Fi cher, and 
Meli a Wei er. 

The Jazz Band members were (Back) Darcy Kaberna, Greg 
Link, Lynn Bee on, (Middle) tacy Reinbold, hannon 
Lagg, Janelle Twitero, ick oukup, Tonia I ebrand , 
(Front) Melissa Weisser, Bill Frei, Rick Podzimek, and Eri­
ka Frei. 

Band 13 



High school Choru Member are: (Back) Kri ten Hoek, Julie Krcil, Carla Varuska, .Janelle Twitero, Aaron \\e1chmann, .Joe Kafka, 
John Harmon, John Otte, Paul arda, Dana V ood , Ann Beckwith , Donna Merkwan, .Jenny Koupal, ancy Winckler, Marilu 
Que ada, (3rd ROW) Dana Andersh, Jodi Beeson, Dawn Deerinwater, Barbara Echevarria, Perry Weichmann, Gordon Vuruska, 

had chroreder, J ohn Koupal, Ka ra Payer, Ericka Frei, Barb Cuka, Hellen ilva, Stacy .Johnson, .Janelle Kocer (2nd ROW) Deni. e 
Ki ely, Lori cheopf, J ennifer Donnell, Darya Bich, Deni e Kocer, Rick Podzi mek, Bill F rei, .Joel Kotab, ,Jeff Thaler, Dustin Blaha, 
Lynn Beeson, LaRae Youngbluth , J ennifer Remme, Craig Ki ely, (FRO T) Leah Lighten berg, hannon Lagg, Emera 'oukup, Ann 

ly, Li a Gunnare, Cindy Wranek, Renee Wiechmann, Michelle Peters, Heather Andersh, J ean Kindt, Traci Beeson, Metis a 
Weisser, Darcy Kaberna and Mrs. Wiechmann. 

Chorus Involved 

In Activities 

This year the high school chorus was 
involved in many activities. At the be­
ginning, many members tried out for 
swing choir and All-State. Those in All­
State enjoyed a weekend at Watertown. 
Later, mo t members participated in 
the Area Vocal Contest. These per ons 
were awarded with many Superior and 
Excellent ratings. 

The Swing, Mixed, Boys, and Girls 
Choirs concentrated on songs to per­
form at the end of year for the many 
concerts held. Through their hard 
work, the choru members made this a 
year to remember. 

enior Choru Members are: (Back) tacy John­
son, Jennifer Remme, Hellen ilva, Kristen Ho-
ek (3rd row) Dana Ander h , Ericka Frei, Julie 

Krcil, Barb Cuka, (2nd row) Jodi Bee on, Darcy 
Kaberna, Meli a Weisser, Lynn Beeson, Barbara 
Echavarria, and Carla Varuska (FRONT) Paul 
Carda, John Otte, and John Harmon. 

14 Choru 

The All-Staters and Alternate are: (Back) Paul Carda, Ann Beckwith, Jeff Thaler, and 
Darcy Kaberna (FRO T) Melissa Weisser, John Otte, John Harmon, and Denise Kisely. 



wmg Choir members are Back Row: Cra1g Ki ely, Perry Wiechmann, .John Otte, .John Harmon, Aaron Wiechmann. econd Row: 
,Jennifer Remme, Ann Beckwith, Paul Carda, Carla Varuska, .Julie Krcil, .Jeff Thaler, Darya Bich, .Janelle Twitero, and .Joel 
Kotab. Front Row: .Joe Kafka, Darcy Kaberna, Denise Kisely, Melissa Weis. er, Lynn Beeson, and Dustin Blaha. 

Participating in the Area Choru Fe tival from Wag­
ner are Joe Kafka, John Harmon, Chad chroeder, 
Greg Krcil, Bill Frei, Craig Kisely, Rick Podzimek, 
Ericka Frei, Jennifer Peters, Darcy Kaberna, Jenni­
fer Remme, Hellen ilva, Janelle Kocer, Donna 
Merkwan, Anne Beckwith, Kara Payer, ancy 
Winkler, Lynn Bee on, and Meli a Wei er. 

The piano accompani ts are Front Row: Darya Bich, 
Darcy Kaberna, Deni e Ki ely, and Meli a Wei er. 
Back Row: Lynn Bee on, Janelle Twitero, and Bren­
da Gruenewald. 

Mike Wynia, John Otte, Dana Wood , John Koupal, 
Du tin Blaha, Paul Carda, and Jennifer Koupal at­
tend the Choru Fe tival in Avon. 

Choru 15 



Newspaper 

Staff 

Covers 

Events 
Reporting the news keeps members 

of the newspaper staff scurring to cover 
all the events. Through reporting, in­
terviewing, writing and typing, the staff 
puts together the monthly issue of The 
Raider Report. Devoted members help 
to put the newspaper together and to 
staple it. Producing a newspaper takes 
hardwork, determination, and good 
management. The newspaper staff 
would like to thank the editors, andes­
pecially Mrs. Youngbluth for their 
dedication to The Radier Report. 

Managing the newspaper is Editor 
Mary Soukup, Junior Editor Kara 
Payer, Junior Editor Denise Kisely, 
and Editor Julie Fischer. 

16 Newspaper taff 

ewspaper Staff members are Fourth Row: Tonia Isebrands, Luann Wiltz, Jaclyn 
Cihak, and Jennifer Koupal. Third Row: Melissa Weisser, Barbara Echevarria, 
Darcy Kaberna, Mary oukup, Julie Fi cher, Kara Payer, Ann Beckwith, and Mrs. 
Youngbluth. econd Row: Quinna Larsen, Ericka Frei, Denise Kisely, and Leah 
Ligtenburg. Fir tRow: LaRae Youngbluth, Emera Soukup, Julie Krcil and Janel 
Cihak. 

, 

Working hard to put the newspaper together are Tonia Isebrand , Mary oukup, 
Ericka Frei, Melissa Weisser, LaRae Youngbluth, Jennifer Koupal, Jackie Cihak, 
and Darcy Kaberna. 



• 

I I 

PEOPLE 

Greg Lmk, Dustin Blaha, Clint Anderson, raig Donelan. and Aaron 
Wiechmann work diligentlv on Physical .'c1ence labs. 

Taking a break in Business Law are Hellen )iva, Mary Soukup .. John 
Harmon, David Kotab, ,Jeff Dvorak, and Rick Rysav-. 

Chad Kreeger, Jeff Dvorak, and Chuck Zacharia. te! t their las. oing abili­
ties on ,Jay watek. 

People 17 



1 

Dana 
Andersh 

Jodi 
Beeson 

Lynn 
Beeson 

Frank 
Blaha 

Paul 
Carda 

Janel 
Cihak 

Class 

Of 
1990 

What is unique about the class 
of 1990? According to Mr. Twi­
tero, "The class of '90 is a class of 
contrasts: rowdy but likable, argu­
mentative but agreeable, and care­
free but diligent." One thing this 
unique class has in common, how­
ever, is the desire to graduate and 
enter into the "real" world. Stacy 
Reinbold says that she is "ready to 
test her independence in college 
and the world beyond." John Otte 
also feels that the "sky is the lim-

it" in his future. The class can at­
tribute their preparedness to the 
quality of education they have re­
ceived over the years. "I feel very 
strongly that I would not be so 
confident about my future if I 
hadn't received such a superior 
education at WH ," remarks 
LuAnn Wiltz. Abundant with tal­
ent and determination, the Sen­
iors will surely succeed in what­
ever the future holds for them. 



Denni 
Clemen 

Barbara 
Cuka 

Christen 
Culbert 

Jeff 
Dvorak 

Barbara 
Echevarria 

Julie 
Fi cher 

Ericka 
Frei 

John 
Harmon 

Elexa 
Holmberg 

enior 19 



Juniors 
Even though the Junior Class is Very mall, 

t hey were very active this year. They started 
out t he year with many of t he boys particip!J.t­
ing in football and a few of the gi rls active in 
basketball. The first n ine weeks went by fast 

T ony Blaha 

Steve Cournoyer 

Randy Cuka 

Chet Eitemiller 

Alan Garber 

Aaron Hanson 

Rochelle Holzhauer 

Jay Kafka 

Joe Kafka 

Ed Kindt 

Craig Kisely 

Janelle Kocer 

David Kotab 

John Koupal 

Kristi McEntee 

Jenny Peters 

Rick Podzimek 

Gale Raymond 

Rick Rysavy 

Chris Slaba 

20 Juniors 

and before they knew it they were into wres­
tling, boys basketball, and volleyball. With 
many of the class members active in sports 
and holding down jobs it was hard to find 
people willing to sell consessions. They made 
it though and Prom was upon them. They 
wanted their ,Junior Prom to be perfect. After 
the Prom all else was easy. Some of them sang 

in the chorus and played in band for conce 
The last nine weeks flew by and they 
awaited summer vacation. track helped . o 
of them get a head strat on their suntans 1 
get a taste of summer. It was a great year t 
none of them will forget. They hope that n 
years .Junior class will have as much fun 
they did and enjoy their year. 



Ja on laba 

Jeff Thaler 

Janelle Twitero 

Gordon V aru ka 

,Janette Weber 

Cathy Zacharia 

hawn Zephier 

Junior officers are Vice­
president Rochelle Holz­
hauer, President .Joe Kaf­
ka, ecretary/Trea. urer 
Kristi McEntee .. 

Upper left: teve ournoyer and Chet Eitemiller trying 
to get there lockers open while Craig Kisely look on. 

pper right: Joe Kafka, Miriam Barker, and 
Zephier get their picture taken during Bu ine 

hawn 
Law. 

Left: Rick Podzimek, Jeff Thaler, Rochelle Holzbaur, 
and Kri ti McEntee tudying in the library? 

Junior 21 



Jamie 
Horn tra 

Kri ten 
Hoek 

Tonia 
I ebrand 

Tom 
Jack on 

Paula 
Johnson 

tacy 
John on 

Darcy 
Kaberna 

John 
Kocer 

Julie 
Krcil 

22 eniors 



There a 
Krcil 

Chad 
Kreeger 

Amiee 
Lhotak 

Til a 
Matti 

John 
Otte 

La hannon 
Picotte 

tacy 
Reinbold 

Jennifer 
Remme 

Hellen 
ilva 

enior~ 2:l 



Sophomores 
Forty- ix ophomore reported on 

eptember 5, 1990 to begin another 
year at Wagner High chool. They 
participated in boy and girl ba ket­
ball, volleyball , gymna tic , wre -
tling and track. In the mu ic depart­
ment, the ophomore participated 
in vo al and in trumental fe tival , 
pep band, wing choir, concert and 

Lorraine A h 

yla A he 

Robert Bartunek 

Ann Beckwith 

Mark Bee on 

Jo eph Blaha 

Jaclyn ihak 

linton Davenport 

Boyd Dvorak 

Daniel Fischer 

Ladonna Frederick 

Robert Frei 

tephanie Goulette 

Brenda Gruenewald 

Dan Heyl 

Eric Kahler 

Deni e Ki ely 

Michael Kotab 

Jennifer Koupal 

Gregory Krcil 

Brad Lhotak 

Marvin LaPointe 

24 ophomores 

conte t . ophomore al o worked 
hard on their studie . Jennifer Kou­
pal made thi comment about her 
ophomore year, "It' a boring year. 

Fre hman have initiation. Junior 
have prom, and enior are getting 
ready for graduation. ophomore 
need omething to do, too." 

The la of 1992 cheri he the 
memorie they have, and look for ­
ward to the one they will create. 



Darwin Ligtenberg 

Donna Merkwan 

Kara Payer 

ollette Peltier 

Marilu' Que ada 

.Jeffery Remme 

Heather Rou e 

Paul t. Pierre 

had chroeder 

Ann ly 

Michelle mejkal 

ick oukup 

Richard ully 

Ru ell Turner 

Thoma Two Bull 

r ula ecker 

hane Wei er 

Perry Wiechmann 

'ophomore Cla!';s Officers 
are Darwin Ligtenberg· 

ecretary Treasurer; Brad 
Lhotak-Pre!';iden t; and 

indy Wranek - Vice ­
President. 

Dana Wood 

indy Wranek 

J dy Zephier 

'ophomore: 25 



Beau 
hield 

Ann 
oukup 

Kelly 
oukup 

Mary 
oukup 

Tan a 
ecker 

Tara 
Uecker 

Carla 
Varuska 

Deni e 
Weber 

Melissa 
Wei er 

26 eniors 



LuAnn 
Wiltz 

Charle 
Zacharia 

Class officer 
are President 
,Janel Cihak, 
Vice 
Pres1dent 

tacy 
Reinbold, and 

ecretary/ 
Treasurer 
.Jennifer 
Remme 

enior. gathering on the 
JUngle gym are On top: 
Denni . Clemens, .Jeff 
Dvorak, .John Harmon, 
,John Otte, .John Kocer, 
Chad Kreeger, Chuck 
Zacharia , Erica Frei, Bar­
bara Echevarria, Frank 
Blaha. In the middle are: 
Chri. ten Culbert, Tom 
.Jack. on, Tila Mattis, Car­
la Varu. ka, Kelly oukup, 
Paul Carda, Kristen Ho­
sek, .Julie Fischer, .Julie 
Krcil, There a Krcil, Beau 

hields. tanding are: 
Tana ecker, .Jodi Bee-
on, Hellen ilva, .Janel 

Cihak, Dana Andersh , 
tacu Reinbold, Ann ou­

kup, Paula ,John on, Me­
li a Weis er, Jamie Horn­
stra, Lynn Bee on, Mary 

oukup, and Deni e We­
ber. Kneeling are: Tonia 
Isebrand , Jennifer 
Remme, Lexi Holmberg, 
Barb Cuka, Tara ecker, 
and LuAnn Wiltz. 

The thirteen year tu­
dent are Back row: Jenni­
fer Remme, tacv Rein­
bold, nn oukup·. Deni e 
\\'eber, Mary oukup, 
Frank Blaha, Dennis 

lemens, Kelly oukup, 
huck Zacharia , Paul 

Carda, Chad Kreeger, 
John Kocer, Ericka Frei, 
Jeff Dvorak, LuAnn 
\ iltz, Tonia Isebrand , 
and Tara ecker. Kneel­
ing are: Tana Uecker, 
Dana Ander h, Tila Mat­
ti , Kri ten Ho ek, and 
Barb Cuka. itting are: 
Paula John on, Jodi Bee-
on, Janel Cihak, Julie 

Krcil, Julie Fi cher, The­
re a Krcil, Meli a 
Wei er, and Lynn Bee-
on. Lying in front i. ,John 

Ott e. 

enior 27 



Freshmen 

Heather Andre h 

Chad Ander on 

Clinton Ander on 

Rhea A he 

David Axdahl 

Traci Bee on 

Darya Bich 

Du tin Blaha 

Ja on Canter 

Dale Carda 

Mary Ann 

Daugherty 

Dawn Deerinwater 

Craig Donelan 

Danny Donnell 

Jennifer Donnell 

Micheal Frei 

amuel Greger 

Li a Gunnare 

Ryan Han on 

Wendy Honomichl 

2 Fre hmen 

"The cla s of 1993 is most boda 
ciou !" This is just one of the many 
comments used to de cribe the 1989-
90 fre, hman cla . This year's fre h ­
men would like to give orne advice 
to the fre hmen yet-to-come: "Take 
advantage of the fun and learning in 
high chool becau e oon it will be 
gone." "Live a if you would die to­
morrow and learn as you if would 
live forever." 

Mo t of the clas of 1993 urvived 

being lassoed during lunch hour and 
trying to roll smashed tater tots with 
their noses. As most freshmen would 
agree the , tupidest part of initiation 
was having to wear FRE HMA 
igns. 

Having created many memorie, at 
Wagner High "" chool their fir t year, 
they are anxiou ly waiting the new 
experiences the next three years will 
bring. 



.Jean Kindt 

.Jody Kirkie 

Denise Kocer 

.Joel Kotab 

Denni Kranig 

hannon Lagg 

Tiffany Langrehr 

Quinna Lar on 

Tracy Leine 

Leah Lighenberg 

Greg Link 

Cory Martin 

Joy Milk 

Darrell McBride 

Lee edved 

Meli a 01 on 

Gerald Otte 

Jo hua Payer 

Chandra Peter 

Jacob Peter 

Michelle Peter 

Jaymie Phillip 

alvin Picotte 

Lori choepf 

Beth chroeder 
Fre. hmen 29 



Jennifer laba 

Deni e mejkal 

Anthony oukup 

Emera oukup 

Jay watek 

icily Weddell 

Aaron Wiechmann 

Renee Wiechmann 

ancy Winckler 

Ju tine Wood 

LaRae Youngbluth 

Ruth Zephier 

Physical cience students having fun are: back row: Wendy Honomichl, and Traci Bee on, 
middle row: tanding is Denise mejkal, eated are Tiffany Langrehr, Leah Ligtenberg, 
Chad Ander on, and Darrel McBride, front row: Lori choepf and Renee Wiechmann. 

~0 Freshmen 

Band tudent. out to enjoy a day of play­
ing: From left to riiht: LaRae Youngbluth, 
Aaron Wiechm n , Wendy Honomichl , 
and ,Jennifer laba. 

Class Officer are ' ecretary-Trea urer Mi­
chelle Peter , President Beth chroeder, 
and Vice President Renee Wiechmann 



Seventh And Eighth Graders 
1embers of the seventh grade class are (Hack Row) Gina Olson, K1m Kuhlman. Dan Hastemyer, .Jamie, chroeder, Reggie 

Ashe , Robbie Goulette, (Fourth Row) .Jennifer ournoyer, Pam (;reger, Danelle Hlaha, Viola Hare, Kelly tevens, Clay Payer, 
George Ehrisman, (Third Row) Chessa Bucholz, Rhiana Payer, Carmen Prue. Teresa . 'ecklace, Elaine Ash, .Jason Wiechmann, 
Adam Wiechmann, Cameron Wood, Leon Irvin, (Second Row) .Jeremiah Langdeaux, Hecky Becvar, ,'tacy Holzhauer, Kerry 
Swatek, .Janel Swatek, Am:r Peters, Fred Ponca, Adam Zolnowsky, Christopher Howard, (First Row) .Jennifer Kuhlman, 

1tausha Cermak, Matthew Cihak, Travis Slaba, Travis Beeson, Ryan :vtartin, Dam1an Peters, Terry Smith, Daniel Irwin, Carl 
Ki.ely 

The eighth grade con. ists of (Back Row) Laura Dvorak, .Jamie ecker, Teresa Peters, Kay Eitemiller, .Jeanie Becvar, Dawn 't 
Pierre, Deni. e Kranig, Margaret LaPointe, Kathy Milk (Fourth Row) De. elle Fechner, .Jacqueline \\'ranek, .Jody Weber, Kim 
Link, icki Donelon, .John Ehrisman, Tammy ,Johnson, Kristi ooke, :tephanie .Johnson, (Third Row) .Jeremy Robert. on, 
Ton:r Harrell, Kelly Hosek, Denni. Cournoyer, ,Jeff Podzimek, Brent McBride, .John 1\.tcHride, Dustin Reinbold, Greg .Joseph, 
Gary B ttleyoun, (,' cond Row) 'amantha ,'ully, ,Jennifer TwoBulls, Leah Williamson, Kenny Dilts, Travi. Olson, Darrell 
Gunhammer, Brian Hrown, Herb Hare, Jami Langrehr, (First Row) ,Jenny Bermudez, Kerry Irwin. Kelly Kuhlman, Michael 
Kuhlman, .Justus Winckler, .Jesse Winckler, 'teven 'ip, M1chael Blaha and .Jeff I\trAdaragh. 

.Junwr High :H 



Superintendent 
Dale E. Hall 

Administration 

School Board 
The Administration and chool 

Board together act as the governing 
body of the Wagner Community 

chool y tern. 
Dale E. Hall, uperintendent of 

chool , oversees the operation of 
the whole chool. Thi encompa se 
the area of in truction, tran porta­
tion, maintenance, meal and prep­
aration for the school board agenda. 

Roger Wiltz, serving a principal, 
ha authority over the Junior and 

enior High. Hi ta ks include tu­
dent cheduling, curriculum, teach­
ing taff evaluation , di cipline, and 
extracurricular activitie . 

Marlene tone, Bu ines Manager, 
i in charge of the chool' finance . 

he manages the budget, prepares 
the payroll, keeps the account , and 
order upplies. 

The chool Board is compo ed of 
even popularly elected member . 

They make deci ions about the en­
tire chool program, mainly pend­
ing and chool policy. 

The Wagner Community chool 
greatly benefits from the actions of 
both the Admini tration and chool 
Board. Together they work to keep 
the school running moothly and ef­
ficiently. 

32 Administration 

Principal 
Roger Willi. 

Husiness Manager 
Marlene Stone 

chool Board (left to right, back row) Don Ho ek, ,John Uecker, and Leroy Williams. 
(Front row) Dave Robertson, Dean Weber, Leo Holzhauer, and Karol Kocer. 



Wagner Community School facul ­
ty has many responsibilities. First, 
the teachers help the students learn F It 
by using their own unique teaching acu y 
methods. Teachers also have other 
responsibilities ranging from selling 
tickets at games and hall duty to H 
meeting individual student needs as 
and coaching. Teachers truly are a 
very important aspect of Wagner 
community SchooL Responsibilities 

Tim Anderson 
Art 

Kevin Arndt 
English 
Football 

Howard Bich 
Science 
Adv. Biology 
Girls' Basketball 
Girls' Track 

Marcia Hall 
Library 

Kathy Hansen 
Band 

Don Harrell 
Social Studies 
Gov't/Geo. 
Elementary P .E. 
Wrestling 

Don Kaberna 
Ag-shop 
Ag-maintenance 

Doreen Kuca 
Chapter 1 
Girls' Basketball 
Girls' Volleyball 

Deborah Langrehr 
Guidance Counselor 

Faculty 33 



34 Faculty 

Joan Lundy 
Engli h 

American History 

Walt Nedved 
Science 

Track 
Athletic Director 

Football 

Doug Odens 
Elementary PE 

Science 
Boys Basketball 

Fran Podzimek 
Reading 

Geometry 
Jr. Class Advisor 

Dana Sanderson 
Title IV Counselor 

Jr. Class Advisor 

Wayne Scherr 
Business Education 

Construction And 
Masonry 

Wrestling 
Football 

Doug Schladweiler 
Psychologist 

Glen Schoepf 
Math 

Computers 
Play 

Jr. Class Advisor 

Lorean Scholepf 
English 
Declam 

Curt Smith 
Spanish 

Math 
Football 

Boy's Basketball 

Paul Stogsdill 
Ag. Power 

Tom Studelska 
Psychology 

Social Studies 
Boy's Track 



• 

Roughrider Mr. Harrell explain hi 
strategie on GIJoe Day. 

Janice Twitero 
Math 
Annual 

Verne Twitero 
Physical Science 
Chemistry And Physics 

Cecile Wiechmann 
Chorus 

Dianne Wiechmann 
Social Studies 
World History 
Reading 

Betsy Wiltz 
Chapter 1 

Linda Youngbluth 
Business Education 
Consumer Math 
Newspaper 

Colonel tacy Reinbold leads her renegades (LuAnn Wiltz, Jennifer Remme, 
Tonia I ebrands, Christen Culbert, and Kelly oukup) in an attack again t the 
enemy (Ann oukup) in Mr. Twitero's 1st hour Physic clas . 

Faculty 35 



Janitors (sitting left to right} are Bonnie oukup, Bonnie Carda 
Bob Kvorak, Dale Carda, (standing) Bev Gau, John Mills. o 
pictured, Carrol Brown. 

ecretaries (standing) are Marilyn Zylstra, Rosie Koupal, (sitting} 
Lisa Durham, Joan Hubbard. 

Support Staff 

Helps Students 
Who are the fir t people you go to for a blue 

pass, tardy slip, or report cards? Who are those 
ladies who cook our hot meals that take care of 
hunger pains? Who are those people who drive us 
to various activities - rain or snow? When we 
suddenly need a hammer or something cleaned up 
- who do we go to? Ye , these very important 
people are our secretaries, cooks, bus drivers, and 
janitors. The support staff has had a main role in 
helping our school to start the decade out right. 
We, the students of Wagner school, have great 
appreciation for their efforts and many thanks. 

36 Support taff 

Bus drivers (kneeling} are Jane Andre h, (sitting left to right} Ken 
Swatek, Joan Ko tel, Ora Mae Wiechmann, Terry Hollman, (sec· 
ond row left to right} Richard Andresh, Richard Dufur, Wilbur 
Meyers, Ray Ko tel, (third row} Kevin Andre h. 

Cooks (standing left to right} are Lois Barkley, Olga Peter on, Bonnie 
Carda, Elaine chroeder, Ruth Roberts, Marcella Petrick, (sitting left to 
right} Kella timpson, Connie Fechner, Mara Beckwith, Jolene Lirtk, Bev 
Gau. 



I 

Events 
And 

Athletics 

Queen Paula Johnson & King Jeff Dvorak take their traditional ride around the 
football field. 

Jay Swatek gets his pin again t Gregory. 

The Mirror, Ericka Frei, give the wicked queen a bad fortune. 

Athletic 37 



The ca t of the 1990 h igh school play Dirty Work in High Places is: (front row) J anel Cihak, Meli a 
Wei er, Darcy Kaberna, Ericka Frei, Theresa Krcil , and J ennifer Remme. (Back row) tacy Reinbold, 

hawn Zephier, LuAnn Wiltz, Nick oukup, Janelle Twitero, Lynn Bee on , hannon Lagg, Chri ten 
Culbert, Barb Echevarria, Greg Krcil , Denise Ki ely, Julie Krcil, Dennis Clemens, Julie Fischer, Kelly 

oukup, Brenda Gruenwald, Lori Schoepf, Jackie Cihak, and d irector Mr. choepf. 

Thespians Present 

"Dirty Work 

In High Places" 
Dirty Work in High Places, the 1990 Wagner 

High School play, was a combination of drama, 
suspense, love, and a few laughs as Little Sacharin 
(the heroine) tried to thwart the evil efforts of the 
villain, Gentle Grimmes. The play was a huge suc­
cess on opening night, and an experience the cast 
won't soon forget. 

Cast 

Grandpa . . . . . . . . . Victim of Grimmes . . . . . Greg Krcil 
Grandma . . . . . . . . . . His Wife . . . . . . . . . . Lynn Beeson 
Baby Bob Grandson Nick Soukup 
Baby Alice Granddaughter ..... Melissa Wei ser 
Gentle Grimme . . The Scoundrel . . . Kelly oukup 
Widow Aged Courageous Lady . Darcy Kaberna 
Widow De perate . Another Victim.... tacy Reinbold 
Little accharin Heroine . Ericka Frei 
Ms. Shabby . Grimmes' Secretary . . . LuAnn Wiltz 
Ms. Yesperson Spy. . . . . . .Janel Cihak 
Dauntless Crusader Hero . . . . . . . . . . . Christen Culbert 
Trickster Villain's Gang . . . Dennis Clemens 
Rotten . . . . . Villain's Gang Julie Krcil 

ly Villain's Gang ........ Julie Fischer 
Lady tockholder . . .... Janelle Twitero 
Student No. 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Lori choepf 

tudent No. 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jackie Cihak 
Student No. 3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Brenda Gruenewald 
Madam Pre idente . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Denise Kisely 
Fi herman ...................... Jennifer Remme 
Fisherwoman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... There a Krcil 
Policeperson . . ...... . ....................... Hellen ilva 
Extras . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ......... Tonia Isebrands 

38 Play 

hannon Lagg 
Barb Echevarria 

Lynn Beeson(Grandma) listens to Ericka Frei(Little acharin) tell 
her heart-rending story. 

Melissa Weisser(Baby Alice), Ericka Frei(Little 'acharin), and N1ck 
oukup(Baby Bob) are a happy and re-united family at last. 



The queens henchmen, Gerlad Otte and Dana Woods, think of a evil plan to finish off Snow 
White once and for all. 

The queen, Noelle LeChevalier, who is disquised as a little old lady tricks now White, Darcy 
Kaberna into eating the poisoned apple. 

The seven dwarfs, Kelly Kuhlman, Nick Soukup, Matt Cihak, Tracy Leines, Dennis Clem­
ens, Aaron Wiechmann, Jason Bures, are bewildered when they are unable to wake Snow 
White from her deep sleep. 

Missoula 
Presents 

Snow White 
Audiences ventured into the terri­

fying Black Forest as 50 local chil­
dren performed SNOW WHITE & 
THE SEVEN DWARFS. The pro­
duction is part of the Missoula Chil­
dren's Theatre unique touring pro­
ject and is sponsored locally by the 
Wagner Community School. 

CAST 
Snow White - Darcy Kaberna 
King Backwards - Greg Krcil 
Magic Mirror - Ericka Frei 
Henchman One - Gerald Otte 
Henchman Two - Dana Woods 
Phineas Finch - Stacy Reinbold 
Fernando Frog - Carl Kisely 
Foxy - Stacy Holzhauer 

Dwarfs 
Bob - Kelly Kuhlman 
Dr. Specs - Nick Soukup 
Whiner - Matt Cihak 
Grouch - Tracy Leines 
Humpty - Dennis Clemens 
Dumpty - Aaron Wiechmann 
Tamborine - Jason Bures 

Trees 
Lori Schoepf 
Laura Dvorak 
Leah Ligtenberg 
Kristen Hosek 
Lynn Beeson 
Stacy Johnson 
Kay Eitemiller 
Janelle Swatek 
Terry Smith 
Tina Smejkal 

Other cast members included turtles, 
bunnies, skunks and bats. 

Assistant Directors 
Joel Kotab 
Cory Martin 
Chessa Buchholz 
Kenny Dilts 
Jean Kindt 

Pianist 
Melissa Weisser 
Brenda Gruenewald 

Missoula Play 39 



Quiz Bowl 

Takes 

Second 

Mary oukup, Kelly oukup, Clinton 
Ander on, and alternate tacy Rein­
bold, with their coach, Darlene Dvorak 
traveled to Bonesteel on aturday, No­
vember 4, to participate in the second 
annual outh Central High chool Quiz 
Bowl competition. 

Eight teams, Menno, Scotland, 
Tripp, Bon Homme, Bonsteel-Fairfax, 
Avon, and Wagner participated. 

After winning two matches, Wagner 
wa ready to match wits with a team 
from Tripp. In a clo e championship 
match, Wagner's team fell to a victori­
ous Tripp team. They received the sil­
ver, second place medal. 

Exchange 

Students 

We welcomed three exchange stu­
dents this year, Barbara Echevarria, 
Marilu Quesada, and Hellen Silva. 

Barbara, from Madrid, Spain, spent 
her enior year with u at Wagner. he 
became involved in chorus, newspaper 
and annual staff, and wa quite "active" 
in her favorite class, Bu iness Law. 

Marilu, who was a 4-H exchange stu­
dent, came to us from Coasts Rica. he 
spent one semester, as a sophomore at 
Wagner, and in that time, she joined 
chorus and basketball. 

Hellen ilva, who wa a rotary ex­
change student, also spent her enior 
year at Wagner. She came to us from 
Brazil where she was attending college. 
Hellen's activities included annual 
staff, pep club, and track. 

40 Quizbowl 

The member of the 1990 Quiz Bowl Team are: back row- Nick oukup; Kelly oukup; alternate, 
Chad Kreeger; linton Anderson; front Mary oukup; and alternate, tacy Reinbold. 

1990 foreign exchange students Barbara Echevarria, Marilu Quesada, Hellen ilva. 



Members of the Graduating Class of 1990 were Back row Paul Carda, Frank Blaha, Kelly oukup, Dennis Clemmen , Charles 
Zacharias, John Otte, John Kocer, Christen Culbert, Jeff Dvorak and Chad Kreeger. third row La hannon Picotte, Tana 
Uecker, Barbara Echevarria, Ericka Frei, Theresa Krcil, Janel Cihak, Julie Krcil, Julie Fischer, Paula Johnson and tacy 
Reinbold. second row Tom Jackson, Jamie Hornstra, Ann oukup, Melissa Weis er, Lynn Bee on, Denise Weber, Mary oukup, 

Kaberna, LuAnn Wiltz, Tara Uecker, Tonia Isebrands and Jennifer Remme. first row Beau Shields, Barb Cuka, Tila 
. ,. ...... y, Amiee Lhotak, Jodi Beeson, Kristen Hosek, Dana Andersh, Stacy Johnson, Carla Varuska,l:.exie Holmberg, and Hellen 

G 

Platform guests are uperintendent- Dale Hall, President of the chool Board- David 
Robertson, Principal Roger Wiltz and Father Gregg. 

r 
a 
d 
u 
a 
t 
• 
1 

0 

n 

The first clas of the new decade, the class of 
1990 came together one last time on unday 
May 27, 1990 to receive their diplomas and 
graduate. Being the "different" cia they are 
thing were done differently. First the class 
decided that the National Guard Color Guard 
would be a neat thing to do. Also, the National 
Honor ociety wore ashe . After marching in 
with the juniors as e corts, Father Gregg gave 
the invocation. Mixed Chorus ang "Take My 
Hand". With Melis a Weisser and Tonia Ise­
b rands giving the welcome and cia history, 
another way of doing things differently. 
LuAnn Wiltz gave the addre s. Finally the 
class of 1990 was pre ented and the diplomas 
were handed out. A slide how was then pre­
sented and baby picture and enior pictures 
were shown. The wing choir then ang "Fam­
ily". The senior ang "Wind Beneath my 
Wings" and gave their familie flower . The 
benediction and rece sional followed. The 
senior lined up out side and were congratulat­
ed by family and friends. 

We Came to this place together, to learn, to 
grown, to share Time and space may epa­
rate us But wherever our pathways take us we 
will always be the cia of 1990 from Wagner 
High chool. 

Graduation 41 



Cla s Motto: 

If you can imagine it, 
you can achieve it, 

If you can dream it, 
you can become it, 

LuAnn Wiltz gave the Address. 

Tonia Isebrands and Melissa Weisser gave 
the Class History and the Welcome. 

Janelle Twitero e corts John Otte while 
LaShannon Picotte awaits her escort and 
Mrs. Langreher and tacy Reinbold look 
on. 

42 Graduation 

The National Guard Color Guard served a Honor guard at Graduation. 

The thirteen year students are back row: Frank Blaha, Kelly Soukup, Dennis Clemens, 
Charles Zacharias, John Kocer, Chad Kreeger, and Jeff Dvorak; third row: Tara 
Uecker, Stacy Reinbold, Paul Carda, Ericka Frei, Theresa Krcil, Janel Cihak, Julie 
Fischer, and Tonia Isebrands; second row: Ann oukup, Tana Uecker, Melissa 
Weisser, Lynn Beeson, Denise Weber, Mary Soukup, Darcy Kaberna, and LuAnn 
Wiltz; first row: Paula Johnson, Barb Cuka, Tila Mattis, Jodi Be son, Kristen Hosek, 
Dana Ander h, Stacy Johnson, and Jennifer Remme. 



School Board President, David Robertson, presents Paula Johnson with her diploma. 

Mixed Chorus sings "Take My Hand" at Graduation. 

Class Colors 
Black and Red 

Class Flower 
White Rose 

John Harmon makes his way down the 
aisle at Graduation. 

Graduation 43 



Tana Uecker and Kelly oukup received the out tanding female and 
male athlete award . 

Awards For 

Excellence 
Once again the chool held three 

different awards nights. On Monday, 
May 7, the annual awards night was 
held. Various awards were presented 
to the eniors and underclassmen. 

orne of the award given were the 
speech excellence award to Darcy 
Kaberna, Wagner Community 

chool Citizenship award to Mary 
oukup, enior Academic Fitness 

awards, and various scholarships. 
On Tue day, May 15, the music de­

partment pre ented their awards at 
the Pops Concert. The John Phillip 

ousa award was presented to Darcy 
Kaberna. Other awards were given 
for superiors at contest, lettering in 
band or chorus and senior awards. 

On Thursday, May 17, Wagner 
High School held its annual athletic 
banquet. Many awards were present­
ed to the athletes. The U .. Army 
Scholar - Athlete was presented to 
LuAnn Wiltz and Kelly Soukup. 
This year's recipient of the outstand­
ing female and male athlete awards 
were Tana Uecker and Kelly Sou­
kup. Many other Wagner High 

chool tudent were recognized for 
their talents throughout the year in 
the papers and in school. 

44 Award The peech Excellence award wa given to Darcy Kaberna. 



Frank Blaha received the Semper Fidelis Award from Mrs. Hansen. For band, Mrs. Hansen presented the ,John Phillips ousa 
Award to Darcy Kaberna. 

The 1990 Girl tate delegates are Janelle 
Twitero and Rochelle Holzhauer. 

Terry Anderson (center) presented Rick Podzimek, Joe Kafka, Rick Rysavy, and Jay Kafka as the 1990 Boys tate 
delegates. Awards 45 



p 

r 

0 

m 
Joe Kafka erved as Master of Cere­
monies. 

Janelle Twitero read the Proph­
ecies. 

Janel Cihak read the Will. 

9 
0 

Souveniers of Prom. Prom servers are back row: Danny Fi cher, Jackie Cihak, Mike 
Kotab, Donna Merkwan, Cindy Wranek, and Brad Lhotak; 
front row: Greg Krcil, Brenda Greunwald, Ann ly, and Boyd 
Dvorak. Hold Onto The Night 

This years prom was a big success. 
The Juniors worked many long hours 
putting prom together. They decided 
on an "Old City, New City" design. It 
was a challenge but they took on the 
challenge with much energy and enthu­
siasm. The mural committee met the 
challenge along with many other Ju­
niors to help. Prom night finally came. 
Everyone walked in and the whole 
place seemed like another world. Ev­
eryone was walking around taking pic­
tures and enjoying themselves. It was 
now time to begin the banquet. Rev. 
Donnell gave the Invocation and Mas­
ter of Ceremonies, Joe Kafka, got the 
meal underway. It was a feast for all. 
The mothers and cooks had really out 
done themselves this time. The food 
was soon gone and all were content to 
46 Prom 

sit back and relax while Janelle Twitero 
gave the Prophecy and Janel Cihak 
gave the Will. There were many laughs 
and smiles all around. Soon came the 
Grand March. There was barely room 
to walk because of all the spectators. It 
was nice. Everyone walked in and had a 
good time. Finally came the dance. The 
band, Arts vs. Money, was hired for en­
tertainment. The students enjoyed the 
music and had fun dancing the night 
away. The night was not yet complete. 
Now came the first After Prom Party. 
The party was fun for those who stayed 
to give it a try. There were games, a 
movie, and swimming. The Jaycees and 
some of the parents put in many hours 
of work and it showed. The Night of 
April 20th will never be forgotten. 

Mr. Walt Nedved was the Guest 
peaker. 



Mary Soukup with the newly elected junior Prom Princess, Kristi McEntee, during 
coronation. 

Waiting for the banquet to be served, Jay Kafka, Cathy Zacharris, Chad Kreeger, 
Tania Chester, Tony Blaha and Kristi McEntee enjoy some conversation. 

The King and Queen for 
1990 were seniors Kelly 
Soukup and Julie Fisher 
and Prince and Princess 
were juniors Jay Kafka 
and Kristi McEntee. 

To the beat of the band Art V Money, everybody 
danced and had fun. 

Senior Tara Uecker, escorted by Danny Fi cher, 
during the Grand March. 

Prom 47 



Homecoming 

1989 

Homecoming week began on Monday, ep­
tember 12. Red and white day started off the 
week Monday, followed by Dress-up day on 
Tuesday, Wild West day on Wednesday, G.l. 
Joe day on Thur day and Pajama day on 
Friday. The crowning of the Wagner High 
Homecoming Royalty was Tuesday night 
with Janel Cihak as the Mistress of Ceremo­
nies. The 1988-89 King and Queen, Chris 
Fechner and Shari ee Krcil crowned the new 
royalty, Queen Paula Johnson and King Jeff 
Dvorak. Comments about becoming royalty, 
Jeff said, "I was very surprised I got King", 
and Paula said, "I was surprised and very 
happy". The runners up for Queen were Julie 
Fischer and Mary oukup and for King were 
Christen Culbert and Chad Kreeger. Every­
one enjoyed the whole week at Wagner High 
and showed tremendous school spirit. 

Jeff Dvorak and Paula John on po e for a picture after being crowned 
Homecoming King and Queen. 

Janel Cihak was the Mistress of Cere­
monie. 

The Homecoming party include left to right: Aaron Hanson, Brad Lhotak, Jay watek, Chad 
K~eeger, Jeff Dvorak, Christen Culbert, Julie Fischer, Paula John on, Mary oukup, Renee 
W1echmann, Ann ly, And Rochelle Holzhauer. Front row left to right: Jason Hrdlicka, Jennifer 
Roth, arah Wiechmann, and Ja on VonEschen. 

48 



Campaign managers for homecoming are: Chuck Zacharias for Chad Kreeger. Kelly 
oukup for .Jeff Dvorak, Ann Soukup for Paula .Johnson, .Jamie Hornstra for .Julie 

Fi. cher, Darcy Kaberna for Mary oukup and .John Harmon for hristen Culbert. 

Ann ly, Jackie Cihak and Lori choepf playing with their doll. 

Jay Kafka i 
really feed 
up with 
school! 

Paula .Johnson holding back a laugh after see­
ing Chuck Zacharias' "stylish" p.j.'s!!!! 

7th hour Engli h IV take time out before their 
"naps" to take a picture. Carla \'aruska, Tara 
Uecker, Julie Krcil, Jamie Hornstra, Jodi Beeson, 
Dana Andersh, Lynn Bee on, tacy John on, Ju­
lie Fi cher, Janel Cihak, Ann oukup, Chad 
Kreeger, Paula John on, Chri ten Culbert, and 
Kri ten Ho ek. 

49 



The 19 9 Varsity Football team cons1sted of: (back row:) Mike Kotab, Mike Frei, Brad Lhotak, .Joe Kafka, (fourth row:) Hick 
Ry, av}. Tony oukup, Chris 'laba, Randy Cuka, Chet Eitemiller, .Jay 'watek, Assistant Coach Walt edved, (third row:) 
Head Coach Kevin Arndt, Craig Ki. ely, Chad Schroeder, Alan Garber, Steve Cournoyer, Boyd Dvorak, Greg Krcil, (second 
row:) .Jeff Thaler, Rick Podzimek, Bill Frei, Dustin Blaha, ,Jason , laba, .Jay Kafka, Gordon Varuska, Assistant Coach Curtis 

mith, (fir ·t row:) Dan Fischer, .Jeff Dvorak, Chad Kreeger, Kelly Soukup, Frank Blaha, Aaron Hanson, and Ball Bovs .Jason 
Weber and Ryan Holzhauer. 

Football 
Team 

Competitive 
The Red Raiders football team of 

1989 proved to be a competitive team 
that would not quit. Although they 
won only one game, they constantly 
held the opposition below their cor­
ing average. Jeff Dvorak and Kelly 

oukup made a name for themselves 
when they were selected to the all­
conference team. Coach Arndt felt 
many players improved over the 
year, including Chad Kreeger, Dan 
Fischer, and Aaron Hanson, 

"My fir t year (of coaching) was 
bittersweet," said Coach Arndt. "I 
learned a lot and a great experience. 
The Gregory game proved we can 
play with the best and we intend to 
do just that. We have alot to look 
forward to!" 

50 Football 

Coaches Arndt, mith and edved direct 
the Platte game from the sideline . 

Taking stats and providing support for the 
players were (clockwise:) Traci Beeson, 
Paula John on, Ann Beckwith, and Ann 

oukup. 

The enior tars and co-captains that 
shone bright in the '89 eason were (clock­
wi e:) Chad Kreeger, Frank Blaha, Kelly 

oukup, and Jeff Dvorak. 



The "B" Squad football member are !Back row): Mike Frei, Cra1g Kisely, Greg Krcil, Bill Fre1, Gordon Varuska. !Third row): 
Chris Slaba, Randy Cuka, .Joel Kotab, Gerald Otte, C'het Eitemiller, Tony Soukup And Dustin Blaha. ( econd row): .Josh 
Payer, .Jay Swatek, Perry Wiechmann, Chad chroeder, Mike Kotab, Boyd Dvorak, Coach mith. (First row): Eric Kahler, 
,Jason Canter, Clinton Davenport, Alan Garber, .Jason • laba, .Jay Kafka, and Brad Lhotak. 

The tarting line-up at the Platte game wa : Front row (left to right): hri laba, Chad 
Kreeger, Joe Kafka, Jeff Dvorak, Bill Frei, Kellv oukup, Theron Zephier. Back row: Aaron 
Han on, and Rick Ry avy. 

Winner 
We sington 
Platte 
Miller 
Bon Homme 
Park ton 

cotland 
Gregory 

Warming up before a 
game, (Front row): Ja on 
Slaba, Aaron Han on, 
Rick Podzimek, Jeff 
Thaler, and Rick Ry avy. 
( econd row): Chri laba, 
Gordon Varu ka, Alan 
Garber, and Bill FRei. 
(Back row): Tony oukup. 

We They 

0 22 
pring 0 7 

0 21 
7 26 
0 33 

13 6 
7 19 

12 15 

Football 51 



On Homecoming night, the cheerleader led cheer 
during the burning of the "W". 

w 
cHEERLEADERS 

s 
Cheerleaders at Wagner High chool are alway very 

bu y. During their cheerleading ea on, each cheer­
leader follows a con tant chedule. They make up cheer 
and routine , conduct pep rallie , keep crowds under 
control, and create school spirit with poster and activi­
tie . Cheerleaders follow the arne training rule that 
other Wagner High chool athlete do and earn a var ity 
letter, too. This year there were twelve cheerleaders 
altogether. The football squad contained nine; there 
were four in each squad for wrestling, boy's basketball 
and girl' basketball. The football cheerleaders had the 
option of being on one of the other three quads. The 
1989-1990 cheerleaders also sold "Love tho e Raiders" 
keychains. Many of the e cheerleaders have cheered for 
two or more years. Ten enior cheerleaders will be lost 
because of graduation. All of the cheerleaders, though, 
have had fun and really enjoyed supporting their fellow 
WH athlete. 

52 Cheerleaders 

Girls basketball cheerleaders were (clockwi e from top) ,Julie Krell, ,Jennifer Remme, 
LuAnn Wiltz, and Ericka Frei. 

The 19 9 football cheerleader were (back) Melissa Wei er, Jennifer Remme, and 
Rochelle Holzhauer; (middle) Julie Fi cher, Ericka Frei, LuAnn Wiltz, and Jullie 
Krcil; (front) Mary oukup and tacy Reinbold. 



The boys ba ketball cheerleaders include (top) tacy Reinbold, Mary ou­
kup, (bottom) Jamie Hornstra, and .Julie Fischer. 

The wrestling cheerleader include (top) Meli a Wei er, (bottom) Rochelle 
Holzhauer, Lynn Beeson, and Cathy Zacharias. 

The football cheerleader do a mount after the chool song 
at Coronation. 

Janel Cihak rna cots at the 
homecoming game. 

The football cheerleader gather for a picture during one 
of the game . 

Cheerleader 53 



Girl's Basketball Varsity member are (Back Row} oach Doreen Kuca, Theresa Krcil, Kristi McEntee, .Janelle Kot·er, 
Jaclyn Cihak, Darya Bich, Mary oukup, Denise Kocer, Cathy Zacharias, Tana ecker, Tara ecker, .Jennifer Koupal, 
Coach Howard Bich, (Front Row) Jennifer Donnell and Jennifer laba. 

Raider Girls 

Have Winning Season 

Pride- 13-7 record, one of the 
be t in the 19 0' . 

Exciting- Beating Avon by 
one point and winning the 
Avon Tournament. 

Fun- All the funny locker 
room conver ations before 
the game. 

Hard Work- Practices with 
shuffle for every bad pa . 

Team Work- Always being 
there for each other during 
the hard time . 

Comeback- Losing the fir t 
three games - and then only 
having seven total losse . 

Togethernes - Pulling togeth­
er at the end to make this ea­
son a learning experience. 

These are only a few adjec­
tive and significant mo­
ment that can describe the 
'89 girls basketball season. 
During the year, the team 
had many good moments. 

54 Girls Ba ketball 

The fir tone wa when they 
won their first game against 
Tripp. It gave the team a 
good feeling they were going 
to have a terrific year, and 
they did. 
The starters, Tana Uecker, 
Kri ti McEntee, Theresa 
Krcil, Mary Soukup, and 
Tara Uecker, with help from 
Jennifer Koupal, had a year 
to be proud of. The girls had 
a horrible lo s to Platte in 
di tricts, but came back and 
beat Bon Homme in the con­
solation game. Their hearts 
were broken, but it was a 
learning experience for all of 
them. In the end, it was a sea­
son to be happy about when 
Tan a Uecker and Kristi 
McEntee made the All-Con­
ference Team. It may have 
been rough not going to re­
gion , but it ended on a good 
note. 

tats for basketball are Jeff Thaler, Rick Rysavy, and 
Lori choepf. 

The enior tars for the 1989-90 Girl' Ba ketball sea­
son are Mary oukup, Tana Uecker, There a Krcil, 
and Tara Uecker. 



Above: Here are ara ecker, .Jenny Koupal, and Mary 
Soukup showing some "tough D." Below: Darya Bich 
and Cathy Zacharias get ready to rebound. 

Team 

Burke 
Bonesteel 
Parkston 
Tripp 
Bon Homme 

cotland 
Andes Central 
Parkston 
Armour 

cotland 
Avon 
Bon Homme 
Avon 

cotland 
Winner 
Platte 
Andes Central 
Gedde 
Platte Di trict 
Bon Homme Di trict 

We They 

65 
44 
6 
3 
45 
40 
34 
6 
3 
3 
53 
61 
30 
39 
72 
45 
34 
26 
55 
39 

51 
37 
43 
39 
53 
47 
61 
33 
49 
56 
54 
55 
50 
42 
41 
63 
47 
47 
4 
58 

The Junior Var ity girl are: (Back Row) Darya Bich, Janelle Kocer, Coach Doreen Kuca, Cathy Zacharia , Leah Ligtenberg, 
ancy Winkler; ( econd Row) Jennifer Donnell, Denise Kocer, Ann ly, Li a Gunnare, indy Wranek, Marilu Que ada, 

Renee Wiechmann, Jackie Cihak, Jennifer laba; (Front Row) Jenny Peters, LaRae Youngbluth, Jenny Koupal, and Beth 
chroeder. Girl Ba ketball 55 



This Years 19 9-90 ba ketball team are (left to right) ,Jeff Thaler, Steve Cournoyer, Dustin Blaha, Boyd Dvorak, Beau. haeld , ,Jeff 
Dvorak, Rick Ry,avy, Kelly 'oukup, Chri ,' laba, Darwin Ligtenberg, Tom ,Jackson, and Aaron Hanson 

Raiders 
Lack 

Height 
This year the Wagner Raiders did 

not do well in basketball, having 
only 3 wins and 15 lo ses. The main 
reason the team had trouble in win­
ning i because of their height. The 
games the Raider won were Burke, 
Lake Andes, and Tripp. The Raiders 
Junior Varsity team had a good team 
having wins and 10 losses. Some of 
the team they beat were Lake An­
des, Burke, Geddes, and Tripp. De­
spite their lack in height, the Raiders 
basketball team had a good season 
and are ready for next year. The top 
rebounder this year were Tom Jack­
son and Jeff Dvorak. The top scorers 
were, also, Tom Jackson and Jeff 
Dvorak. 

56 Boy Ba ketball 

Ba ketball tati tician are Tana Uecker, Tara ecker, and Paula John on. 

enior members of the 19 9-90 ea on 
are Beau hields, Tom Jackson, Kelly 

oukup, and Jeff Dvorak. 

Tom Jack on tips the ball while teve Cournoyer 
and Jeff Dvorak wait for it to come their way. 



Boys "B" Squad Basketball players are (back row) Aaron Hanson, Darwin Ligtenberg, 
Gerald Otte, Perry Wiechmann, ick Soukup, Ryan Hanson, and Coach Curt Smith, 
(middle row) Chris laba, Boyd Dvorak, Bill Frei, Dan Donnell, David Axadhl, (front 
row) Dustin Blaha, Cory Martin, Jo h Payer, Richie ully, and Mike Frei. ot 
pictured are Tracy Leines, and Lonnie Provost 

Getting ready to rebound the basketball are Boyd Dvorak, Darwin Ligtenberg, Du tin 
Blaha, and Dan Donnell. 

We They 
Lake Andes 65 59 
Geddes 46 59 
Avon 54 50 

cotland 56 80 
Tripp 56 70 
Armour 52 72 
Corsica 48 79 
Bonesteel/Fairfax 64 70 
Gregory 5 63 
Wiaaw Winner 51 88 
Parkston 48 64 
Marty 4 65 
Bon Homme 42 71 
Dakota Christian 51 60 
Lake Andes 52 64 
Avon 56 70 
Burke 49 44 
Platte 29 56 
Bon Homme 40 56 
Scotland 49 71 

Keeping the bench warm are (front to bake) Gerald Otte, 
Cory Martin, Ryan Hanson, Mike Frei, Aaron Han on, 
Coach mith, Perry Wiechmann, and Richie ully. 

Warming up before the game are 
Tom Jack on, Chri laba, Rick Ry­
avy, Jeff Dvorak, Du tin Blaha, 
teve Cournoyer, and Aaron Han­
on. 

Ra ketball 57 



The varsity volleyball squad fo r 1990 is (from left to right) (back row) Assistant Coach Doom, Tara ecker, .Jackie Cihak, Den1 e 
Kocer, Paula Johnson, Janel Cihak, Tana ecker, Coach Kuca; (front row) Kristi McEntee, Wendy Honomichl, There. a Krcil, 
La hannon Picotte, and Darya Bich. 

Volleyball Earns Second At Regions 

The 1990 Girls Volleyball sea on 
wa a ucce sful one. The var ity 
quad finished the eason with 17 

wins, 7 los es, & Regional Runner­
up. De pite the lo e , Wagner had a 
great ea on. The varsity bumping 
department wa led by Kristi McEn­
tee with 273 out of 330 for 83% fol ­
lowed by Janel Cihak with 141 out of 
214 for 1 CO. The piking was led by 
Kristi McEntee with 173 out of 214 
for 81 c>c and Deni e Kocer with 168 
out of 214 for 79c-c. With 142 erve 
out of 168 at 85~, Tara Uecker led 
with the serving and Denise Kocer 
followed with 228 of 271 for 84c-o. 
Kristi McEntee led the clinks with 22 
dink out of 32 for 69"c. Tana Uecker 
led in the sets with 297 sets for good 
or ace spikes or clinks. The B squad 
ended t heir record with 8 wins and 4 
losses. All the girls had to put a lot of 
hard work into what ended up to be a 
great season. Good job girls! 

5 Volleyball 

T ara Uecker bump the ball a Denise Kocer and There­
sa Krcil look on. 

The senior star clockwise at center 
top are Ther a Krcil, Paula J ohn · 
son, Tara ecker, J anel ihak, La· 

hannon Picotte, T ana ecker, and 
Barbara Echevarria. 



The Junior Varsity Volleyball team is (back) Coach .Julie Doom, Ann Sly, .Jamie 
Uecker, Darya Bich, Leah Lightenberg, Kim Link, Coach Doreen Kuca, (mid­
dle) Barb Echevarria, Beth chroeder, ,Jackie Cihak, Cindy Wranek, \\'endy 
Honomichl, Laura Dvorak, .Jacqueline \\'ranek, (front) Emera , oukup, Kay 
Eitemiller, Kelly Kuhlman, and Teresa Peter . 

There a Krcil, Tana ecker, Paula John on, Tara ecker, and Deni e Kocer are 
getting ready to play the ball. 

Gregory 
Freeman 
Avon 
Freeman 
Marty 
Bon Homme 
Winner 
Todd County 
Viborg 
Avon 
Marty 
Lake Andes 
Avon 
Lake Andes 
Bon Homme 
Viborg 
Marty 
DI TRICT CHAMPION 
RECIO AL RU ER- P 

COREBOARD 

We 
0 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
0 
1 
2 
2 
3 
2 
2 
2 
0 
1 
3 

They 
2 
1 
0 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
1 
0 
2 
2 
0 

The stats for the 19 9-90 
volleyball sea on are Dana 
Andersh, Jennifer laba, 
and Lori choepf. 

Tana Uecker and 
Darya Bich go up 
for the block to 
help the Raiders 
to a victory. 

Janel Cihak and Tana Uecker watch Deni e Kocer go up for the 
spike. 

Volleyball 59 



This year stats and manager are: Ann 
oukup , Janelle Kocer, and Brenda 

Gruenewald 

Two 

Win 
At 

The 19 9-90 Varsity Wrestlers are: (Back row) Head Coach Wayne cherr, Tony Blaha, Greg 
Krcil , Jake Peter , Ru s Turner, Anthony oukup, Frank Blaha, Assistant Coach Don Harrell, 
(Front row) Brad Lhotak, Jay watek, Dan Fi cher, ,Jeff Podzimek, Rick Podzimek. 

This year enior are: Frank Blaha, State Ru s Turner striving to get out from under his opponent. and Chad Kreeger. 

The 1989-90 season was a successful one. The team 
finished with a 6-3 record. Head Coach was Wayne 
Scherr and Assistant Coach Don Harrell. When 
asked Mr. Scherr said "that losing Regions here at 
Wagner by one point to Gregory was the low point of 
the season." "The high points were winning Districts 
at Scotland and taking fourth place at state." There 
were two State Champions: Jay watek and Brad 
Lhotak. Greg Krcil placed fourth and Rick Podzimek 
sixth at state. 

60 Wre tling 

Jeff Podzimek working to turn on his opponent 



The Junior Varsity members for the 19 9-90 season are left to right: 
Jason laba, ,Jeremy Robertson, ,John Ehrisman, Tony Harrell , Trav­
is laba and George Ehrisman. 

tate Champ Jay watek hugs Coach cherr after beating Cory Wall­
man of Freeman at Region as the other tate champ Brad Lhotak 
waits to congratulate his teammate. 

Ru Turner tries to get away from his opponent. 

Tony Blaha tries to get control of his opponent from 
Gregory. 

Danny Fi cher attempts to get hi opponent on hi back. 

Wrestling Results 

White Lake/Plank. 
Park ton 
Winner 
Platte 
Burke 
Scotland/Menno 
Lake Andes 
Bon Homme 
Gregory 
Districts 
Regions 
State 

We 
48 
30 
25 
47 
54 
48 
58 
35 
19 
First place 

econd place 
Fourth place 

They 
28 
33 
44 
15 
12 
15 
12 
24 
40 

Wre tling 61 



The 19 9-90 varsity included (top row) Jenny Koupal and Jennifer Remme. (Middle row) .Julie Krcil, Denise Kisley, and Ericka 
Frei. (Front row) Janet edved, Li a Gunnare, Donna yljuberget, LuAnn Wiltz, and Tonia I ebrands. 

Gymnastics Team 
Makes It To State! 

The 1989-90 gymnastics season 
was considered a huge success. De­
spite the numerous injuries, the 
girls continued to practice hard 
and keep their spirit up. The girls 
competing on varsity were seniors: 
Ericka Frei, Julie Krcil, Jennifer 
Remme, and LuAnn Wiltz; sopho­
mores Denise Kisely and Jenny 
Koupal; and freshman Lisa Gun­
nare. The team was coached by 
Donna yljuberget and Janet 
Nedved and managed by Tonia 
Isebrands. The team goal was to 
beat Chamberlain at regions and 
qualify for state as a team. At the 
remarkable region meet in Miller, 
the girls met their goal as they 
scored a season-high total of 

62 Gymnastics 

106.45 knocking Chamberlain into 
third place. Five girls also quali­
fied to compete at the state meet 
in Huron. They were Ericka Frei, 
Julie Krcil, Denise Kisely, Jenny 
Koupal, and LuAnn Wiltz. When 
asked about the season, Coach 

yljuberget stated, "I am very 
proud of how the girls pulled to­
gether as a team to qualify at re­
gion for the state meet. No single 
person was respon ible for the 
girls going to state. Each person 
was an important part of the team. 
When everyone works for the good 
of the team, you have a super 
group of athletes. Congratulations 
girls!" 

enior tars included (back row) 
LuAnn Wiltz, Jennifer Remme, and 
Ericka Frei. (front row) Julie Krcil and 
Tonia Isebrands. 



Beginning her floor routine with a dramatic pose is ,Jenny 
Koupal. 

On t he bar , LuAnn Wiltz pu hes on with a ll she's got. 

Denise Kisely is on the beam and enjoying what he doe 
be t. 

.Junior Varsity members were back row: LaRae Youngbluth, tacy Holzbaur, Gina 
Olson, and .Janel watek. Middle Row: Tammy .Johnson, Renee \\' iechmann, and 
.Jami Langrehr. First Row: Li a Gunnare, itausha Cermak, and Heather Andersh . 

Trying to keep her concent ration on the beam i Ericka Frei. 

Huron 86.4 
Vermillion 91.7 
Wagner Tourney 96.4 
Yankton 95.1 

tanley Co. Tourney 93.5 
Huron 105.9 
Madison tied for fifth out of even team 

ioux Fall Lincoln 85.9 
Miller third out of three team 
Chamberlain 91.2 
Regions 106.45 

tate 99.8 

Gymna tic 63 



The Varsity Boys track team con. isted of Back row: Rick Rysavy, Kelly Soukup, Dana Woods, Gordon Varuska, .John Otte, 
Dennis lemens, Tom Jack. on, ick oukup, ,Jeff Dvorak, Chet Eitemiller, and Dustin Blaha. Middle row: .John Kocer, Darwin 
Ligtenberg, Dan Donnell, Chri laba, Boyd Dvorak, .Jay watek, .Joe Kafka, Rick Podzimek, and Dan Fischer. Front row: Paul 

arda, Chad chroeder, Jeff Remme, Brand Lhotak, Tony Harrell, Travi Olson, hristen Culbert, Cory Martin, John Koupal, 
and Greg Link. 

Nine 

Qualify 

For 

State 

About the boys going to the 
State Track Meet in pearfish, 
Mr. Nedved said "We 'done 
good'." The team placed 3rd in 
Scotland and Platte. They won 
the Wagner track meet, and 
placed 2nd in Burke. At the 
L.M.V.C. Conference meet, the 
boys placed 3rd and received 
2nd place at the Lake Andes In­
vitational. the team placed 4th 
in both the SE D Conference 
and the Regional Track in 
Mitchell. The following quali­
fied for State: Kelly oukup in 

64 Boys Track 

John Kocer show his high-jumping ability. 

the long jump and the 400 and 
800 relays; John Kocer in the 
pole vault; Tom Jackson in the 
discus and the 800 relay; Den­
nis Clemens in the high jump; 
Chris laba in the 400 relay; 
Dana Woods in the 400 and 00 
relays; Dan Fischer in the 400 
and 800 relays; Dustin Blaha in 
the triple jump; and Boyd Dvo­
rak as an alternate. Mr. Nedved 
also stated, "We are a young 
team. Everyone 'look out next 
year.'." 

The enior member tanding are 1-r: John Kocer, Kelly 
oukup, Paul Carda, Jeff Dvorak, and Dennis Clemens. 

Kneeling are John Otte, Tom Jack on, and Christen 
Culbert. 



Chris Slaba running the first leg of the relay. 

Dan Donnell trying to keep u in first place. 

Jeff Dvorak shows off hi strength while throwing the shot. 

Cory Martin, Christen Culbert, and Rick Podzimek pose for the 
camera before their next event. 

A look of determination on Brad Lhotak a he doe the pole vault. 

Rick Ry avy jump to new height . 

Boy Track 65 



L 
a 
d 
y 

R 
a 
• 
1 

d 
e 
r 
s 

The girls track team consisted of Top row Coach Bich, Jackie Cihak, and Tana Uecker. Second row: Laura Dvorak, Jennifer 
Koupal, Jennifer Donnell, Darya Bich, Denise Kocer, Tara Uecker, Leah Lig{enberg, and Kim Link. Third row: Barbara 
Echevarria, Denise Kisely, Ann Beckwith, Lisa Gunnare, Nancy Winckler, Renee Wiechmann, Wendy Honomichl, and Cindy 
Wranek. 

The Wagner Girl's Track 'ream, 
coached by Howard Bich, built excit­
ing and wonderful memories. The 
Raiders won their ninth consecutive 
SESD title this year. They won the 
Wagner Relays, Scotland Relays, 
and Platte Relays. But those are only 
some of the track meets that will be 
remembered. Jennifer Donnell broke 
the school record in the 1600m run 
and the 3200m run. Next year, the 
Raiders will be losing Tana Uecker, 
Tara Uecker, Tonia Isebrands, and 
Barbara Echevarria due to gradu­
ation. The Raiders placed 3rd overall 
in the Region track meet held in 
Mitchell. Among those qualifying for 
the State Trackmeet held in Spear­
fish are Tana Uecker in shot put and 
discus, Jennifer Koupal in lOOm hur­
dles and 300m hurdles, Jennifer 
Donnell in the 3200m run, Denise 
Kocer in triple jump and 200m dash, 
and Darya Bich in the high jump. the 
girls ended a fine season with many 
memories that won't be forgotten. 

66 Girls Track 

Jennifer Donnell running her part in a relay. Senior ~tars standing are: Barbara 
Echevarria, Tana Uecker, and Tonia 
Isebrands. Sitting is Tara Uecker. 



While Jenny Koupal holds the blocks, Jackie Cihak is getting off to a 
flying start. 

Lisa Gunnare tries to clear the bar in the high jump. 

Kim Link is striding towards the finish line in the relay to get the 
victory. 

Tonia Isenbrands is leaping her way into the long 
jump pit. 

Ann Beckwith, Tara Uecker, and Tana Uecker 
are trying to warm-up before they start to throw 
the shot put. 

Denise Kocer is trying to jump the di tance in 
triple jump. 

Girl /frack 67 



Who i. th is masked man or should it be woman? 
,Janel Cihak show, off her claw a had Kreeger looks 
on. 

68 Action 

The "dwarfs", Tracy Leines, ick oukup, and Aaron Wiechmann, are patiently 
waiting for their cue to come in. 

Marilu Quesada illustrates a Co ta Rican dance, blocking Dana Wood's face, while 
Hellen ilva and David Kotab mile. 

Being the wild caveman he is, Bill Frei threaten the camera with hi bone while 
"Aunt Jemima" Ann ly give a "syrupy" mile. 

Who is that freshman behind all those books? Could it be Wendy Honomichl? Boyd 
Dvorak pas e up the chance to carry her books. 



384-5464 

t 

IN WAGNER 
Free Continental Breakfast 
32 units - whirlpool - sauna 

RV & Truck Parking - Outdoor Plug Ins 
D.D. Phones - Free Local Calls 

Free Remote Control Color Cable TV 
Meeting Room - Fax ervice 

LOCATED IN THE HEART OF OME OF SOUTH DAKOTA' 
FINE T HUNTING AND FI HING. 

All Major Credit Cards Accepted - enior Citizen Di count 
Commercial, tate, Federal & Military Di counts 

Locally Owned 
,Jeff & Melonie 

.Juffer, Manager 

Fax umber 
384-3407 

BOOM'S 
FLORAL IMPRESSIONS Family Restaurants 

115 S MAl AVE 
WAGNER. SO 57380 

KATHLEE S SOU UP 
PHONE 384-3386 

Dave's Motor 

Wagner, SO 57380 
384-3664 

Wagner Food Center 
We specialize in fresh meats 

and produce 

Wagner, SO 57380 
384-3617 

The Best Around 

Platte - Park ton - Wagner 
Box 147 Wagner, D 573 0 

Crisman Aviation 

Wagner, SO 57380 
384-3634 

Wagner Building and 
Supply Co. 

General Contractors 
Ready Mix Concrete 

True Value 

Phone 384-3655 

Ad 69 



Mike Frei and Renee Wiechmann have fun pushing peanuts 
thanks to eniors. 

Dan Donnell, Beau hields, and Brenda Gruenwald give thetr 
cheesiest smiles in the locker area. 

Done for the day is the Construction and Masonary Class: Paul 
Carda, John Kocer, Charles Zacharias, Dennis Clemmens, 
Frank Blaha, Beau hields, and Steve Cournoyer. 

70 Action 

Carefully inspecting their crayfish are Eric Kahler and Shane Wet ser. 

Taking. time out are member of the Con truction and Masonary Class: Charles 
Za~hanas, Paul Carda, John Kocer, Frank Blaha, Dennis Clemmens, Beau 
Shtelds, and Steve Cournoyer. 

Kelly Soukup, Chad Kreeger, Christen Culbert, and Ericka Frei ob erve the 
results of their water shooting experiment in physics. 



Pirner Farm Service 

• 

Alan Pirner 
Wagner, SO 57380 

384-5736 

SOUTH DAKOTA 

PRODUCED 

Ferrellgas 

"Simply the Best" 

P.O. Box 377- 117 West Railway 
Avon, South Dakota 57315 
Phone (605) 286-3228 

Scherr 
Masonry 

384-3343 

We do quality processing 
to help make your ffJ'j 
KODAK ~~sc film ~ .:;:-.=;:,.. 
pictures look great. 
Bnng your KOOACOLOR HR 01s. F1lm. 
110. 126 or 35 mm f1lm t1 us f, r process1ng 

MonarcbPhoto James Drug/ben 
· ,_. Franklio 

Wagner, SU 57380 
384-3541 

Fechner Motors, Inc . 
Preventive Maintenance Pays Off! 

Wagner, S.D. 
Phone 384-3601 

For 
Trash 

Disposal 
or Dray service 

contact 

Beeson 
Sanitation Service 

phone 384-5718 Wagner, SO 57380 

Buche's Foods 

West Hwy. 50 
384-5411 

Fresh Meats-Produce-Bakery 
VCR Rentals 

Families Serving Families 

Ads71 



enior Ia s President, Janel Cihak, hands Mr. Hall a "1990 chool Button" 
to start the new school year off! 

Hellen ilva, Darcy Kaberna, Barbara Echevarria, Kelly oukup, Bill Frei, 
Joe Kafka, Janel Cihak, Chuck Zacharias, John Kocer, Greg Krcil, Ther a 
Krcil, "A get together on the Wagner High chool Ranch!" 

Wagner student suffer right before emester tests. {right) Ryan Hanson 
{Left) Jay watek 

72 Action 

A typical Wagner student (Aaron Hanson) back from a long 
weekend! 

Ericka Frei, Jeff Thaler, Bill Frei, Denise Kisely, 
Janel Cihak, Chad chroeder, Frank Blaha, 
Chuck Zacharias having a discu ion about cows? 



Wally Payer Trucking 

SERVING THE ENTIRE MIDWEST 
GENERAL LIVESTOCK HAULING 

BOX 183 Wagner, S.Dak. 
PHONE: (605) 384-3545 

Locally Owned Convenience Store 

, r r ' T J' ~ "f ~ -

''Flavor Crisp" 
Chicken to go 

Dick & Claro Kafka 
384-3890 

6 30om-12 midnight Doily 
Corner of Main & Hwy so 

Harve's 
Sport Shop 

Harvey Johnston, Prop. 

Mitchell, 5. Dak. 

Mr. Nedved 
by Harve's 

Jane's Country 
Men's & Boy's Western 

& Casual Clothing · Featunng 
Red Wing-Morgan Quinn-Dan Post 

Accme Boots & Shoes 
Lee-Campus-LeTigre-Key-Farah 

and Other Name Brands Ph. 384·5633 
221 So. Main Wagner, SD 

HOMEOWNERS • AUTO • FARM • CROP 

ROUTE 1 • BOX 44 

WAGNER, SO 57380-044 

lVAGNEB AUTO 
SUPPLY 

All the Right Parts -
In All The Right Places 

AUTO • TRUCK • TRACTOR 
CYCLES & BOATS 

384-5461 

Farmers CO-OP 
Association 

AI Kerr, Manager 
Wagner, D 57380 

384-3671 

Ad 73 



Looks like this freshman, Ryan Hanson, enjoys 
carrying books during Homecoming Week. 

Are these students: Brad Lhotak, Kelly Soukup, 
Sam Greger, Tila Mattis, Jennifer Remme, and 
Paula Johnson being recruited to the army? 

"Ya all" watch out for these cowgirls Jenny Kou­
pal and Denise Kocer! 

74 Action 

Christen Culbert, Mike Kotab and Paula Johnson show their poi e! 

It's just another tiresome day at Wagner High for Aimee Lhotak and Jodi Beeson. 



Commercial State 
Bank 

Serving Since 1902 - Wagner, S .D . 57380 - 384-3646 

Coast To Coast 

Ron & Linda Kahler 
211 S. Main 

Wagner, SO 57380 
384-5771 

The 

PIZZA RANCH 
and Short Stop 

Wagner, South Dakota 
Phone 384-5481 

New Directions 
Latest Fashions for 

teens, college, 
and career women. 

Sherri & Missy 
117 So. Main Wagner, Fischer- Owners 

SD 
Phone 384-5934 

Commercial & Residential 
General Contractor & Building Materials 

Box 428 300 South Main 
Wagner, SD 57380-0428 Phone 605-384-5416 

Fousek Trucking 

R.D. 2, Box 99 
Wagner, SD 57380 

(605) 384-5258 

Grain Elevator Office (605) 384-5717 

THE WAGNER 
POST 

& ANNOUNCER 
209 S. Main St. 

Wagner, SD 57380 
Phone (605) 384-5616 

Community 
Newspaper 
& hopper 

The Wagner Post 
a member of 

Dakota Action Rocket 

Moorman's Feed 

Dick Rysavy 
Dale Link 
Mike Kotab 

384-3313 
384-3419 
384-3390 

Moorman Quality-Tradition 
Since 1885 

Ad 75 



76 

A uctionering Service 
Bruce C Krentz 

bOS-384-5787 

Bouza and Schroeder 
Construction 

Box 303 
Wagner. South Dakota 57380 

The Mane Event 

11 outh Main 
Wagner, outh Dakota 57380 

TJ' Bar 
B&B Plumbing 

Wipf & Cotton, Attorneys at Law 
Two Spur teakhouse 

Tom's TV 
Town & Country 
Haar Implement 

King Koin Laundromat 
Connie's Cut & Curl 

Stedronsky Bros-Co. 

HARDWARE-PLUMBING-HEATING 
WAGNER, SO. OAK. 

Kocer's Used Parts 
Box 817 Wagner, South Dakota 57380 

Bures-Kronaizl Insurance 
209 Main Box 695 
Wagner, D 573 0 

Norm's Service 
Dressler Veterinary Supply 

L & Welding 
Dr. Schuurmans 
The Yarn Barn 
W eis er Oil Co. 
AJ's Upholstery 

Carda's ervice 

John Harmon, Ericka Frei, Darcy Kaberna, Tonia I ebrands, LuAnn Wiltz, Hellen ilva, Lexi Holmberg, Tila 
Matti , Ann oukup, Jeff Dvorak, Barb Fernandez, Jennifer Remme, Tara ecker, Kri ten Ho ek and tacy 
John on enjoy government cia . 



G & G Fabrics 
Plus Kids 

Custom Sewing 
Tuxedo Rental 

Singer Sewing Machines 

Gayle & Gaylord Olson-Owners 
Wagner, D 384-5548 

Fischer Enterprises, 
Inc. 

West Highway 46 
384-5439 

or 
1-800-843-334 7 

General Commodity 
Long Distance Trucking 

Auto Sales-Repairs 

Frei Insurance Agency, Inc. 
Wagner, SO 57380 

384-3646 

Wagner Bowl 
John & Paula Tuttle 
Wagner, SO 57380 

384-9974 

Dakota Bee Apiaries 

Jack, Donna, Rich, & Dave Greger 
P.O. Box 562, Wagner, S.D. 

384-5146 

Crosby & Jaeger Funeral 
Home 

Wagner, SO 57380 
384-3781 

Crossroads 

West Highway 46 
Wagner, SD 

384-5515 

Phone 384-3734 
Wagner, SO 

Jim Bastemeyer 

Farm - Residential - Commercial Wiring 
Ritchie - Bohlmann Waterers 

Spot Cafe 
210 S. Main 

Wagner, S.D. 57380 

Yost's Wagner Locker 

Wagner, SO 4-3751 
Mark & Marla Yost - owners 

Wagner Livestock 

733 E Hwy 50 4-5551 
Wagner, D 57380 

Hoffman Ins. Agency 

115 So. Main 

Ad 77 



A 
Andersh, Dana - 2, 4, 5, 8, 11, 12, 

13, 14, 18, 27, 41, 42, 49, 59 
Andersh, Heather - 5, 14, 28, 43, 63 
Andersen, Clinton - 17, 28, 40 
Anderson, Chad - 28, 30 
Ash, Lorraine - 24 
Ashes, Nyla - 7, 24 
Ashes, Rhea - 28 
Axdahl, David - 28, 57 

B 
Barker, Miriam - 21 
Bartunek, Bob - 24 
Beckwith, Ann - 4, 7,9, 12, 13, 14, 

15, 16, 24, 43, 50, 66, 67 
Beeson, Jodi - 2, 4, 5, 11, 12, 13, 

14, 18, 27, 41, 42, 43, 45, 49, 74, 
80 

Beeson, Lynn - 2, 8, 11, 12, 13, 14, 
15, 18, 27, 38, 41, 42, 43, 45, 49, 
53, 80 

Beeson, Mark - 24 
Beeson, Traci - 4, 14, 28, 30, 43, 50 
Bich, Darya - 5, 9, 11, 12, 14, 15, 

28, 43, 54, 55, 58, 59, 66 
Blaha, Anthony - 11, 20, 47, 60, 61 
Blaha, Dustin - 14, 15, 17, 28, 43, 

50, 51, 56, 57 
Blaha, Frank - 2, 11, 12, 13, 18, 27, 

41, 42, 45, 50, 60, 70, 72, 80 
Blaha, Joseph - 6, 24 

c 
Canter, Jason - 28, 51 
Carda, Dale - 12, 13, 28 
Carda, Paul - 2, 6, 14, 15, 18, 27, 

41, 42, 43, 70 
Cihak, Jaclyn - 4, 7, 8, 11, 24, 38, 

43, 46, 49, 54, 55, 58, 59, 66, 67 
Cihak, Janel - 2, 8, 11, 16, 18, 17, 

38, 41, 42, 43, 46, 48, 53, 58, 59, 
61, 68, 72, 80 

Clemens, Dennis - 2, 5, 11, 19, 27, 
38, 39, 41, 42, 64, 70, 80 

Cournoyer, Steve - 20, 21, 50, 56, 
57, 70 

Cuka, Barb - 2, 3, 14, 19, 27, 41, 42, 
43, 80 

Cuka, Randy - 6, 20, 50, 51 
Culbert, Christen - 11, 19, 27, 35, 

38, 41, 48, 49, 64, 65, 70, 74, 80 

D 
Daugherty, Mary Ann - 6, 28 
Davenport, Clinton - 24, 51 
Deerinwater, Dawn - 5, 14, 28 

78 Index 

Index 
Donelan, Craig - 17, 28 
Donnell, Dan - 28, 57, 64, 65, 70 
Donnell, Jennifer - 5, 11, 12, 14, 28, 

43, 54, 55, 66 
Dvorak, Boyd - 7, 11, 24, 46, 50, 51, 

56, 57, 61, 64, 68 
Dvorak, Jeff - 3, 11, 17, 19, 27, 37, 

41, 42, 47, 48, 50, 51, 56, 57, 64, 
65, 76, 80 

E 
Echevarria, Barbara - 4, 6, 7, 14, 

16, 19, 27, 38, 40, 41, 43, 45, 58, 
59, 66, 76, 80 

Eitemiller, Chet - 11, 20, 21, 50, 64 

F 
Fischer, Dan - 11, 12, 24, 46, 47, 50, 

60, 61, 64 
Fischer, Julie - 4, 8, 11, 12, 13, 19, 

27, 38, 41, 42, 47, 48, 49, 52, 53, 
80 

Frederick, LaDonna - 14, 24 
Frei, Bill - 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 24, 50, 

51, 61, 68, 72 
Frei, Ericka - 2, 4, 8, 11, 12, 13, 14, 

15, 16, 19, 27, 37, 38, 41, 42, 43, 
45, 52, 53, 62, 63, 70, 72, 76, 80 

Frei, Michael - 12, 28, 50, 51, 70 

G 
Garber, Alan - 20, 50, 51 
Goulette, Stephanie - 24 
Greger, Sam - 28, 7 4 
Gruenwald, Brenda - 11, 12, 13, 14, 

15, 24, 38, 56, 60, 70 
Gunnare, Lisa - 5, 7, 14, 28, 43, 55, 

62, 63, 66, 67 

H 
Hanson, A <tron - 20, 48, 50, 51, 56, 

57, 72 
Hanson, Ryan - 6, 28, 57, 72, 7 4 
Harmon, John - 2, 6, 7, 11, 14, 15, 

17, 19, 27, 43, 49, 76, 80 
Heyl, Dan - 24 
Holmberg, Lexie - 4, 9, 19, 27, 41, 

76, 80 
Holzhauer, Rochelle - 8, 11, 20, 21, 

45, 48, 52, 53 
Honomichl, Wendy - 11, 12, 28, 30, 

58, 59, 61, 66, 68 
Hornstra, Jamie - 2, 3, 4, 12, 22, 27, 

41, 43, 49, 53, 80 
Hosek, Kristen - 4, 5, 12, 13, 14, 22, 

27, 41, 42, 43, 49, 76, 80 

I 
Isebrands, Tonia - 2, 4, 8, 11, 12, 

13, 16, 22, 27, 35, 45, 62, 66, 67' 
76, 80 

J 
Jackson, Tom - 6, 11, 22, 27, 41, 56, 

57, 64, 80 
Johnson, Paula - 4, 8, 11, 12, 13, 

22, 27, 37, 41, 42, 43, 48, 49, 
50,56, 58, 59, 74, 80 

Johnson, Stacy - 12, 13, 14, 22, 41, 
42, 43, 76, 80 

K 
Kaberna, Darcy - 2, 4, 8, 9, 11, 12, 

13, 15, 16, 22, 38, 39, 41, 42, 43, 
44, 45, 49, 76, 80 

Kafka, Jay - 11, 20, 45, 47, 49, 50, 
51 

Kafka, Joe - 7, 8, 11, 14, 15, 20, 21, 
43, 45, 46, 50, 51, 64 

Kahler, Eric - 24, 51, 70 
Kindt, Ed - 6, 20 
Kindt, Jean - 5, 6, 14, 29, 43 
Kirkie, Jody - 10, 29 
Kisely, Craig - 11, 14, 15, 20, 21, 

43, 50, 51 
Kisely, Denise - 9, 12, 13, 14, 15, 

16, 24, 38, 43, 62, 63, 66 
Kocer, Denise - 5, 11, 14, 29, 54, '55, 

58, 59, 66, 67, 74 
Kocer, Janelle - 11, 14, 15, 20, 43, 

54, 55, 60 
Kocer, John - 2, 6, 7, 11, 22, 27, 41, 

42, 64, 70, 72, 80 
Kotab, David - 7, 12, 17, 20, 61, 68 
Kotab, Joel 11, 12, 14, 15, 29, 43, 

51 
Kotab, Michael - 24, 46, 50, 51, 74 
Koupal, Jennifer - 4, 11, 14, 15, 16, 

24, 54, 55, 62, 63, 66, 67, 74 
Koupal, John - 14, 15, 20, 64 
Kranig, Dennis - 29 
Krcil, Greg - 8, 11, 15, 24, 38, 46, 

50, 51, 60, 72 
Krcil, Julie - 2, 5, 7, 8, 11, 14, 15, 

16, 22, 27, 38, 41, 42, 43, 52, 533, 
62, 80 

Krcil, Theresa - 2, 8, 11, 23, 27, 38, 
41, 42, 54, 58, 59, 72, 80 

Kreeger, Chad- 11, 17, 23, 27, 40, 
41, 42, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 60, 61, 
68, 70, 80 

L 
Lagg, Shannon - 12, 13, 14, 29, 38 



Langrehr, Tiffany - 10, 29, 30 
LaPointe, Marvin - 24 
Larson, Quinna - 16, 29 
Leines, Tracy - 5, 7, 29, 39, 61, 68 
Lhotak, Amiee - 2, 23, 41, 74 
Lhotak, Brad - 7, 11, 24, 25, 46, 48, 

50, 51, 60, 61, 64, 65, 74 
Ligtenberg, Darwin - 25, 56, 57, 65 
Ligtenberg, Leah - 4, 14, 16, 29, 30, 

43, 55, 59, 66 
Link, Greg - 12, 13, 17, 29, 64 

M 
Martin, Cory - 29, 57, 64, 65 
Mattis, Tila - 2, 4, 6, 11, 23, 27, 41, 

42, 7 4, 76, 80 
McBride, Darr~ll - 7, 29, 30 
McEntee, Kristi - 11, 20, 21, 47, 54, 

58 
Merkwan, Donna - 4, 11, 12, 13, 14, 

15, 25, 43, 46 

N 
Nedved, Lee - 29 

0 
Olson, Melissa - 7, 29 
Otte, Gerald - 29, 39, 51, 57 
Otte, John - 2, 3, 14, 15, 23, 27, 41 , 

43, 64, 80 

p 
Payer, Josh - 6, 29, 51, 57 
Payer, Kara - 4, 9, 11, 12, 14, 15, 

16, 29, 43 
Peltier, Collette - 25 
Peters, Chandra - 6, 29 
Peters, Jacob - 29, 60 
Peters, Jenny - 15, 20, 55 
Peters, Michelle - 5, 12, 14, 29, 30 
Phillips, Jaymie - 8, 10, 29 
Picotte, Calvin - 29 
Picotte, LaShannon - 4, 23, 41, 43, 

58, 80 
Podzimek, Rick - 8, 11, 12, 13, 14, 

15, 20, 21, 43, 45, 50, 51, 60, 64, 
65 

Q 

Quesada, Marilu' - 25, 40, 61, 68 

R 
Raymond, Gale - 20 

Reinbold, Stacy - 4, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13, 
23, 27, 35, 38, 40, 41, 42, 45, 52, 
53, 80 

Remme, Jeff- 6, 25, 64 
Remme, Jennifer - 4, 8, 11, 14, 15, 

23, 27, 38, 41, 42, 43, 45, 52, 53, 
62, 7 4, 76, 80 

Rouse, Heather - 25 
Rysavy, Rick - 8, 11, 12, 17, 20, 45, 

50, 51, 54, 56, 57, 64, 65 

s 
Schoepf, Lori - 8, 9, 12, 13, 14, 29, 

30, 38, 43, 49, 54, 59 
Schroeder, Beth - 12, 29, 30, 55, 59 
Schroeder, Chad - 12, 14, 15, 25, 

50, 51, 64, 72 
Shields, Beau - 6, 11, 26, 27, 41, 56, 

70, 80 
Silva, Hellen - 4, 14, 15, 17, 23, 27, 

40, 41, 61, 68, 76, 80 
Slaba, Christopher - 11, 20, 50, 51, 

56, 57. 64, 65 
Slaba, Jason - 11, 21, 50, 51, 61 
Slaba, Jennifer - 12, 30, 54, 55, 59 
Sly, Ann - 8, 11, 13, 14, 25, 43, 46, 

48, 49, 55, 59, 68 
Smejkal, Denise - 30 
Smejkal, Michelle - 25 
Soukup, Ann - 4, 11, 12, 13, 26, 27, 

35, 41, 42, 49, 50, 60, 76, 80 
Soukup, Anthony - 11, 30, 50, 51 
Soukup, Emera - 12, 13, 14, 16, 30, 

43, 59 
Soukup, Kelly - 2, 8, 11, 26, 27, 35, 

38, 40, 41, 42, 44, 45, 47, 49, 50, 
51, 56, 64, 70, 74, 80 

Soukup, Mary - 2, 7, 8, 11, 16, 17, 
26, 27, 40, 41, 42, 44, 45, 47, 48, 
52, 53, 54, 55, 80 

Soukup, Nick - 4, 11, 12, 13, 25, 38, 
39, 49, 57, 61, 64, 68 

St. Pierre, Paul - 25 
Sully, Richard - 25, 57 
Swatek, Jay - 8, 11, 17, 30, 37, 48, 

50, 51, 60, 61, 64, 72 

T 
Thaler, Jeff - 8, 11, 12, 14, 15, 21, 

43, 50, 51, 54, 56, 72 
Turner, Russell, Jr. - 25, 60 16 
Twitero, Janelle - 4, 5, 8, 9, 11, 12, 

13, 14, 15, 21, 38, 42, 43, 45, 46 
Two Bulls, Thomas - 25 

u 
Uecker, Tara - 2, 3, 4, 11, 12, 14, 

26, 27, 41, 42, 47, 49, 54, 55, 56, 

58, 59, 66, 67' 76, 80 
Uecker, Tana - 2, 3, 11, 26, 27, 41, 

42, 44, 54, 56, 58, 59, 66, 67, 80 
Uecker, Ursula - 25 

v 
Varuska, Carla - 4, 6, 11, 14, 15, 26, 

27, 41, 43, 49, 80 
Varuska, Gordon - 14, 21, 43, 50, 

51, 64 

w 
Weber, Denise - 26, 27, 41, 42, 80 
Weber, Janette - 21 
Weddell, Cicily - 7, 30 
Weisser, Melissa - 2, 4, 8, 11, 12, 

13, 14, 15, 16, 26, 27, 38, 41, 42, 
43, 45, 52, 53, 80 

Weisser, Shane - 6, 25, 70 
Wiechmann, Aaron - 12, 14, 15, 17, 

30, 39, 43, 61, 68 
Wiechmann, Perry - 11, 14, 15, 25, 

43, 51, 57 
Wiechmann, Renee - 5, 11, 12, 13, 

14, 30, 43, 48, 55, 63, 66, 70 
Wiltz, LuAnn - 2, 4, 7, 11, 16, 27, 

35, 38, 41, 42, 44, 45, 52, 53, 62, 
63, 76, 80 

Winckler, Nancy - 12, 14, 15, 30, 
43, 55, 66 

Wood, Justine - 6, 30 
Woods, Dana - 11, 12, 14, 15, 25, 

39, 61, 64, 68 
Wranek, Cindy - 11, 12, 13, 14, 25, 

43, 46, 55, 59, 66 
Wynia, Mike - 6, 15 

y 
Youngbluth, LaRae - 9, 12, 14, 16, 

30, 43, 55, 63 

z 
Zacharias, Cathy - 8, 11, 21, 47, 53, 

54, 55 
Zacharias, Charles - 6, 11, 17, 27, 

41, 42, 49, 70, 72, 80 
Zephier, Jody - 25 
Zephier, Ruth - 9, 30, 43 
Zephier, Shawn - 10, 21, 38 
Zephier, Theron - 51 

Index 79 



tarting from the bottom of the nine: Darcy Kaberna, Me lis 
a Wei er, Julie Fischer, Tana Uecker, Tila Mattis, Lynn 

Beeson, Ericka Frei, Kristen Ho ek, Barbara Echevarria, 
Mary oukup, Julie Krcil, There a Krcil, Janel Cihak, Jodi 
Beeson, Tara Uecker, Ann oukup, Paula John on, Barbara 
Cuka, tacy Johnson. tarting on the top of the zero going 
clockwi e: John Harmon, Jeff Dvorak, Deni e Weber, Beau 

hields, Tonia I ebrands, Paul Carda, Tom .Jackson, .Jamie 
Hornstra, Frank Blaha, Dennis Clemens, LuAnn Wiltz, He). 
len ilva, Jennifer Remme, John Otte, Kelly Soukup, Chad 
Kreeger, Charle Zacharias, Elexa Holmberg, La hannon Pi 
cotte, Carla Varuska, tacy Reinbold, John Kocer, and Chris 
ten Culbert. 

W G E ED RAIDERS 

A New Decade Begins With Class 
This school year, we ended an old 

decade and began a new decade filled 
with many memories. The new dec­
ade of 1990 is only the beginning of a 
new life for some. 

Our athletes had some great and 
exciting seasons this year that kept 
our school spirit going. The wrestling 
team produced two State Champi­
ons: Jay Swatek and Brad Lhotak, 
and our gymnasts went to State a a 
team. The volleyball team was run-

0 Clo ing 

ner-up in Regions. The cheerleaders 
and fans promoted the school spirit 
of 1989-90 in what was over-all a 
good season for all the athletes. 

Wagner had many great events 
this year. Homecoming Week, Music 
festival and contests, concerts, Prom, 
the school play and the exciting band 
trip to Texas were some of the 
events. 

Wagner had many new faces, three 
of which were foreign exchange stu-

dents. Marilu Quesada from Costa 
Rica was here for a semester, Bar­
bara Echevarria from Spain, and 
Hellen Silva from Brazil. Wagner 
will never forget the three exchange 
students. 

The wonderful year ended with 
graduation as a final farewell t 
Wagner High School. Everyone wil 
remember thi year as we entered thr 
new decade with class. 





I Ant1-commumst 
protests flounshed 

1n the Eastern Bloc 
1nclu~1ng Bulgana 
where 50,000 people 
demanded the arrest of 
former Communist 
party ch1ef Todor 
Zh1vkov. 

2 Ho1st1ng the1r World 
Senes trophy is 

outfielder R1ckey 
Henderson, reliever 
Denn1s Eckersly, Senes 
MVP Dave Stewart and 
th1rd baseman Carney 
Lansford. 

Actor-comedian 
Arsen1o Hall made 

h1s debut as a late­
mght talk show host on 
"The Arsenio Hall 
Show." Robert DeNiro, 
left, was among Hall's 
celebnty guests. 

"I'm not fimshed 
yet:sa1d Mlck 

Jagger when the 
Rolling Stones 
embarked on a 36-clty 
$70-million tour, the 
band's first in 1 0 years. 

Paula Abdul, a 
former Los Angeles 

Lakers cheerleader. 
sang and danced her 
way to four MTV 
awards for her hit 
s1ngle "Stra1ght Up." 

Auto des1gner Mark 
Jordan unve1led a 

new class1c, the Mazda 
M1ata. wh1ch became 
one of the hottest· 
selling sports cars 1n 
the U.S. 



--- - - - -- - - - - ---

] 
C1ncmnat1 Reds 
manager Pete Rose 

was thrown out of the 
game for the last lime 
after ev1dence revealed 
he placed bets on h1s 
own team 

I Televangelist J1m 
Bakker waves 

goodbye for 45 years 
after bemg found gu1lty 
of 24 counts of fraud 
and consp1racy 

Douglas W1lder 
flashes the v1ctory 

s1gn after captunng the 
V1rg1ma governorship 
and becom1ng the f1rst 
elected black governor 
m US h1story 

Sov1et Pres1dent 
M1kha1l 

r.:,.,.rh:>rr•<>v prom1sed 
Pope John Paul II the 
USSR had changed 1ts 
att1tude on relig1ous 
freedoms dunng the 
f1rst-ever meeting 
between a l(remlin 
ch1ef and a pont1ff. 

I Eleven·m1111on 
gallons of crude 

011 sw1rled on the 
surface of Alaska s 
Pnnce W1lham Sound 
after the tanker Exxon 
Valdez ran aground. 
creatmg the worst 011 
sp1ll1n U S. h1story. 

Hurricane Hugo 
ravaged the 

South Carolina coast in 
September, leavmg $3 
b1llion m property 
damages m 1ts wake 




